
"" , , "" , 
HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRf VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 2270C;.oF;35 IV#: t13S5b 
TELEPHONE: VEWL# : ____ _ 

1-171 :_Y __ :-iC 

EXIT VISA #: 
POLITICAL PRISOlIER RmISTRATIOIl FORM 

( Tvo Copies) 
HO II 

------

The purpose o"r tl:J.is "rorm is to identif)' persons who are or were -f'l.' ..... W"lIIe--rJ:.y~----­
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam., so tbat ellg1billty f'or U.S. 
admission via the <?r'derJ.;y Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAft II' VIETlIAM . t\l'C7L47'N IttL/! 
Last Middle First 

Current Address:·-----;7~~....:::.g____+_j&j=....;rt1-=-;.,~~~T..::;...:;1.JIW~/-... .JJ.~~~I4'""b~La~w..t:.&.J?Mr.::::r.w::::..----'Sf-~~;:p.:.~~ 
Date of' B1rth: _____ """;/~9'-/t'"'--r---Pl.ace of' B~. __________ ·__= 0::::..-_ 
Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1915) .~rl!-I,....-
(Rank. & Position) ----,.... ................. """""'--+&"------------

2. 'l'IME SPDT II' RB-J'.OO'CATIOlI CAMP Dates: Fram~ _________ To. _____________ __ 

Years: Months: Days: ------ -------------
3. SPOlISOR'S lIAME: _____________ -; ____________________ _ 

lIame 

Address and Telephone !lumber 

4. lIAMES OF RELA'.fIV!E/ ACCIIAlft.AlICES II' THE U. S. 

:lame, Address & 'relephone lIfumber Relationship 

I"r' 7011 are eligibJ.e to "rUe 1'or' theappllcant under Categor,y I of' the ODP criteria 
and ba:l"e not 1'iled an A:tfidavi t o"r Relationship (AOR), 7011 are encouraged to· do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who . are eligible to petition 1'or relatives in Vietnam on 
lIS Form I-nO must do so .. 

DATE PREPARED: __________ _ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_--:-=~_~ ___ ~ _____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP T( 
PA . 

... 

• ~ 
! 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' : (if different from above) . 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRAtiON AND ~EFUGEE SERVICES 
1S12 MASSAcNusms AVENUe. tt\Y. , WASHINOTON. D.C.2000~ 

202/$59-8125 Telex: 7108221184 AnN: MRS 

POLiTICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fORM 

The purpose of ~his form ia to identify persons who are or were 
formerly in~erned ih re-education camps in vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
cdn be established. 

I 

Applicant in Vietnam TRi 
Last Mlddle FIrst 

OJrren~ Address '/3 S NC:tuyeN TBA-\ • CAN rtio J .-V"E=T NA~ 
Dst:e of Birth 15.1 v, '/ '9 t.f 5 Place of Birth ,AN THQ , Vi.£~T NAI"V\ 

Nanes of Accanpanying Relatives/Il!pendents 

TR4.N U4i PH-uac ') Wi FE ,NC.,VYEN rHo; H=()N(-. piA-M, ddUj"'1-I2V 

{'JC+t''fEN nY HVlEf.t NGrAJI)AU~. tJCvutEfv TH-i "N.J." I*"IVC--, " 
C"' I t . tJ4elt1 e N Ti! i n',/ t:T , I+i I DAU6-t4· N(.,.uy E N n-+ i ",,1 Ai I at d II ~ ~. Jl v 

Time Spent in a Re-educatibn camp! [B~s: Fran J v we. z'!'~ (lj1S To Scpt, ;tS.' q 11 
~s of Relatives/Ac~iht.4hces in ~e U.S. 

RBLATIOOSHIP 

N( ... uytrbl Huy mue; 

Bratbe.r 

Fom canplet:ed By: 

NGclrfEL t-f-tJu LE 

NAME RELATIOOSHIP 

• 

CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 
: .' of CUY AHOCA COU"TY 

DePAUL CENTER . 
: . 31109 Woodland Avenue 

Cleveland, Ohio ""1 IS 

. It you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the COP criteria 
ard hAve hO~ filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Alaot persons in the U.S. wh> are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on IMS Fotm 1-130 must do !So .. 

usce Form D 
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can 'lbo, February 01, 1990 
" 

APPLlCATlctf FUR a:N;IIDm:; n.uGRATICN IN 'l1IE tJNITID STATES 

'lb: 'lh! US Goverment 

Fran: Hgtiyen Huu Tri, ex. First Lieutenant, 
Atnied Forces of the Republic of Vietnam 

I, t:he uttdetsigned . Nguyen lfuu Tri, born in 1945, hair cutter, present 
tihess 1/38 Nguyen '!'rai, can '11lo city, Hau Giang Province, South Vietnam, 
Wish to subnit thi8 awHcatioo to you for ca1sideration • 

. Before ,4-30-15 t my rank was First lieutenant of the Anned Forces of the 
~lie of Viettad No. 45/195291 00.;, SO crcr in the Cd1Inand of Region IV 
M:tliblry Zate IV/R Ctcr, IC.B.C. 3402. 

My peralal ~blt:us is as followed: 

-10-20-64 joined the Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam as a soldier 
IC.B.C. 6031 

-Frdn 12-66 to 9-61 got training course 24 'lbu IJUc officer, graduated and 
assigned to ltatt:alion 63/OPQ, rank warrant officer .. 

-3-1-69 got ptdibtion to secord lieutenant, position Chief of crcr Batta­
lion 63/DPO. t.B.C. 6051. 

-1-1-69 transferred to the Camtand of Region IV, Military zone IV/IC crcr, 
IC.B.C. 4302 • 

. -3-1-71 got: ~tion to First lieutenant and attended training course 3 
miMle rank otflcer ClCl' in the Un! versi ty of crcr in nalat, fran &June to 
sept:etrb!r 1911. 

Frdn 1969 to 1915, I was in charge of crcr and social services as well as 
tIBhacJed the project: tlIilitary 8coUt in the whole region IV and military zone IV. 

F.r:an 6-25-15 to 9-25-11 was in re-education canp such as: Chi Lang, Kinh 
I Kien Luonq, 1M Tietl. '!be length in canp was 21 mnths and 12 mnths of 
prdation wi th 4 total of 3 years and 3 mnths. 

Fran 1918 to 1984 accepted odd jobs as bicycle transporter, carrier of 
ice cube; etc ••• 

:f'ran 1984 to present, I am a hair cutter to support my family, <Xl1lpOSed of 
wife and 5 childret1. excluding my unique son, Nguyen Huu 'I11uc, IlJB 1-28-10, 
left Vietnam in 6-16-84 and he is studing the ist year in uni versi ty • 'I11uc is 
US citizen as of 1-5-90 Alien Registration A-213233598 and live with J1ri brother 
Nguyen Huu te, a&kes,s 3406 W. 65 st Cleveland, allo 44102 U.S.A. 

Nguyen Huu t.e arrived in the U.S.A. 10-20-15, US citizen, and is my sponsor. 
tA! subn!tted the spbhsorship for my family since 1984. 

My wife is a pedlar to feed my 5 single daughters, illiterate, because my 
family is classified in category 12, my children are old regime officer and my 
family has a sat who was boat poeple. 

'In general, the life of my family is very difficult in material and stress 
in mentality. BecaUSe of difference in regime, my family loses all rights of 
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citizenship, no ~loyment. We accept all Jdnds of odd jobs, day and night, 
ahd \t)ddl19 vet'f hatd to gain enough to support a sinple meal for the whole 
f.tly. My children is illiterate and living in an insecure situation. We 
CAn b! A:t:tested at any time for opposition of the governnent. 

'.lberfore, tft! Bitlcerely subnit this letter to the United states governnent 
ahd ask for t:h@ pet1fti.t of entry to the United states as a political refugee. 
SO that t can unify With my son who is a u.s. citizen now. as well as to reset­
tle <X1r new life in the America to breathe the freedCln and de.!ltDCracy what I 
had lost during the past 15 years. 

I hope to receive a favorable consideration fran the United state govern­
ment in this miserable situation of the life of my whole family. 

J 

Respectful Yours, 

tG.JYm HlJU 'lRI 

. Xew~ 9.~ ~'--
Translated by Hr. XUAN NGUYEN 

BAN C"A~ HANH cONC DONG vrEr-HAM 
VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

IN CREATER CLEVELANO 
Gs:f.h DETROIT AVE. CLEVElAND. 011 44102 

(216) '51·3930 
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Fr: Er. LE • NGUYEN 

JUN 0 8 1990 

Mrs.KHUC M THO, Chu Tich 
Hoi gia dinh tu nhan chinh tri viet nam 
P.O BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

I" hllll, I fI 1,11111 II 111,11111,11 III ,II" 1,1,,1,'.1 



To: Mr.LE. NGUYEN 



@STATES~ 
~.4.~ 
§.,~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1512 MASSAcHusETts AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 

202/659·6625 Telex: 710 822 1164 AnN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
.1igibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
cah be established. 

I 

Applicant in Vietnam TRi HutJ 
First Middle Last 

CUttertt Mdress '("3 8 NGru;iEN 1""RA-l (AN rHO, .",orT NA~ 
bite of Birth ) 5 )u, 'f 19 Lf 5 Place of Birth ,AN TKO , Vi,ET NArY\ 

Names of Accanpanying Relatives/~pendents 

TRb..N T\-\i. PH-Doc 'j 'Nt EE . 1'-J(?v)lEN rtts H=aN(,. O:f8-M, dd..U-j"'f4v 

N(rl,.iEN t14i Hu'tE'" NG-AJD~UG.fl. NGrvtEN TH-i Wu r±nNC-, ,i 
<"' I . tJ &ell'" t; ... TH t n 1'1 tT 'H=j I DAUc,.tt« NC"'!I'f E N n+ i M;{ Ai,.J t1 II ~ ~ t"" v 

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: D:ltes: Ftan J vf\fe. Z >~ ('175 lb Sept. ;l.St' q 17 
~s ot RelativeS/Acquaintances in the u.S. 

RElATIONSHIP 

Nc,.uYI:N Huu mu c.. 

Net" ie-IV tfuv bJ4tJ-H 
Fatal Q:jttpleted by: 

~t Gtu-y eN £:f u v r...e 

SON 

Bratbe.r 

NAME RElATIONSHIP 

• 

CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 
,.. « or CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

',\ DePAUL CENTER , 
f'I ' 31109 Woodland Avenue 

Cleve,land, Ohio 4'1115 

. tf ~ ate eligible to file for the applicant under category I of the ODP criteria 
ard ha\M not: filed an Affidavit of Relationship (ADR), you are encouraged to do 
$0. AlSO. persons in the U.S. who ,are eligible to petition for relatives in vietnam 
on INS Fom 1-130 ~ do so. 

In; i. UXU -A t J1 H ..... i "iU ~ 

usee Form D 
(12/84 ) 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 

Dept.OF IMMIGRATION 
tW! 1229/ XC 

Dear, Mr NGUYEN HUU TRI 

::t:V ~ ~ ~ ~ )b 
HD 32317 HCM 

2/2166 
18/2/90 

SOCIALISM REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS 

* ------
NOTIFICATION FORM 

Address: 1/38 Nguyen Trai, CAN THO. HAU GIANG 
You and 06 people in your family ( Belong the list of HAU GIANG POLICE Dept. 
No: 935/25 date 1/12/1989 • In order the EXIT PERMIT: 

From: 2209 To 2214/89 DC1 HG 
( WUICH YOU HAVE RECEIED) 

Date issued , 19 __ ) Has on th~ list H04 of the MINISTRY OF INTERIOR, 
then transfer to the Dept. of FOREIGN AFFAIRS, then transfer to the U.S GOVERNMENT 
TO REVIEW AND INTERVIEW the case to determine L.O.I. (Entry Permit) 

If your family needs further information. Please get intouch with the 
U.S ORDERLY DEPARTMENT PROGRAM (O.D.P) PROCESSING. 

This is to inform you for your knowledge ./. 

HA NOI, Date Jan 22, 1990. 
Chief, Dept. of IMMIGRATION 

Sealed and signed 
TRIEU VAN 

//~~ Q. ?l~t/ 
--- Translated by Mr. XUAN NGUYEN. 

BAN CHAP HANH CONG OONG VIEr-NAM 
VIETNAMESE COf"~1urmY ASSOCIATION 

IN GREATER CLEVELAND 
Gs'~ DETROIT AVE. CLEVELAND, 0" 44102 
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tH& BA Y NGA Y 2 i THANG 

AN" sAt" Mffl NHAT NHlrna NGuo, gA HQC T~P, 
CA t~o I)UQ"C PlltA VI¢T NAM cHb XUAT CANH (H04). 

• ' .'1. olniD: ' theo kjlntctc)' . KHANH HoA: 
~ 'HIAJi: •. o. VO VAN CHANH (bung 8 nguoi) Dien An Dien 
6~f4GUYEN YAN THAO (cOng 6 nguai) Phan Bo/ Khanh Nha Tran~; B. NGUYEN THI.THANH NHA (dmg a.. Sadac; O. \oYAN KIET (rung 6 nguai) Pha" Soi 5 ngubi) Ngo Gia To Nha Trang; O. NOI 'YEN MANH nSadec;O. TRUONG VAN OUNG, Khom I F1 Sacl9c; QUANG (rung 3 ngulJij Yo Canh Vinh Trung Nha Trang; 

. HUYNH THIEN l.OC (cmg 6 ngwi) F1 TX Cao Lanh; . 0 : TRIN,H THANH BINH (cU0f15 nguoi) Ngo Due Ke Nha . mUONG THUC tAl (cling 2 ngulJf) Thung Lac Hong Trang; O. TRAN VAN VOl (cung 3. nguoi) Quang Trung 
1JIIlJ; O. TRAN YAH BlE~ (cOng 6 ngu.oi) F1 TX ~ao Lanh; Nha Trang; O. NGUYEN XUAN TAM (cling 4 nguoi) Ly 
0: lE YAH 1O«lEN (eung 10 ngu6'.) Thanh Sinh Chau Tu Trong Dien KtJanh; O. NGUYEN VAN HIEP. Trung 
TtlBm. . . Vinh Nha Trang; O. TRAN TAN LAC (cung 4 nguoi) Me 
,GIA LAlKoN TOIl: Linh Nha Trang. O. NGUYEN DINH LU (eilng 4 nguo-i) 
O. PHAN TIl (emg 3 ngu6'i) D. Trung Hoi 1huong Nguyen Chanh Nha Trang; O. NGUYEN THANH LONG 
~. ., (eUng 4 ngua.) S. Phuoc V. Tho Nha Trang. 
\ tlAu~: . 

: U'0i)~ TI~~c Khang Ca~ 1/P PHU V£N: . ' .' . 
Tho' . N UU,l RI Wnd6 hgliO') Nguyen Tra. $6' 0 PHUNG THONG (cUna 7 ngvlu) Ng",yen Thl Tanh ' 

; . 3 nguo-i) Ly Tu Trong <Jmuy Hoa; O. ,LAM QUANG THoNG (cung 2 ngvoi) Pham 
, . NH A ~g m,?) ,\ran Hung( Hong Thai Tuy Hoa; O. 'mAN QUANG KHAI (cung 4 

Dao Gail t: . DOAN HUNG auf (ctlng 5 ngub'l) XVNTM nguai) Phan Dlnfl Phung luy Hoa; 0 TRAN KIM TRONG 
can ThO: . TRAH YAN NGHIEP (cUrig 4 n!J.f6i) Le Lai'.lo ,(cling 4 nguai) Xuan Hoa Tuy Hoa~ O. NGUYEN HONG 
c.:. Th:o: . NGUY~N TOAN HIEU (C!-'"g 11 ngu.oi) lY9' '(eung.5 nguai) La loi Tuy .Hoa; O. VOBIC I-/I (~ng 2 
lu TrOrig Cal Tho; O. HO TAN TAl (eullg 3 nguo.) Ngo, ~ nguo.) Hoa Xlian Tuy Hoa; O. DOAN TRUONG (cung 3 
Qa Tu Callho. I t nguoi) Hoa An Tuy Hoa: 6. CAO MINH CHINH (eUng 8 
kJ~ GIANG: ' . nguoi) Son Nguyen Son Ha . 

. O. PHAN XUAH Loe (cOn 2 ngu i) T. Hiep A Tan 
Hlep.' L. "') I ' -':;)"'!lO I .:- / t/t?/ "'J,..>..;2, · P ..... '1 t/J..' - ,\,connfra) ---=.·ULu.·~~18t - ~--- - · ·'.9;1L - ---- -- -r-~ r:>·'t'.-=+~j}lQ 



Hegdqu~tt.ers 
Milltttt"y zone 4 
Nb. 22d/CN 

Name: 
Place of Birth: 
Address: 
Rank! 

REPUBLIC Of SOUTH VIETNAM 
INDEPENDANCE; 'DEMOCRATIC; 'PEACE; 'NEUTRAL 

CERTIfICATE 

NGUYEN, HUU TRI Age: 32 
ANBINH PHONG DINH 
1/3 8 Nguyen Trai - Cantho 
first Lieutenant of Saigon Army 

Last at.tended refresher training for 27 months from June 25, 1975 
to Se~telnber 25, 1977. : Today he may temporarily go home for a 
reunion with his family and contin~e labor learning in order to 
become a good citizen. Therefore, all organizations, communities 
and district revolutions are requested to help Mr. Tri to strive 
for good. 

lorNT H" ICAT ION 

Hight 1. 72 
Specisl physical characteristics: 

one sPbt scar under chin 

Date: September 25, 1977 

Board of Directors 
Signed: 

Phan Quan Dan 

t cart.ity hereby that the foregoing is to the best of my knowledge 
lind belief a true and correct translation of the original document 
iN bdt.h Vietnamese and English. Subscribed and sworn to before me 
t.his "2'1 day o.f f.e~trl!tJ't 1986. 

Mr. Xuan Q. Nguyen 
Vietnamese Community 
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VIETN Af.l PEOPLE FORCES 
II 220/'1D 

Socialism Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Freedom-Happiress 

======:======c=============== 

The Command of Rerion 9 

To apply the clemency of the Provisional Revolutionary Government 
Republic of South Vietnam towards officers, petty officers, soldiers 
and former officials, 

To consider the result of re-education of NGUYEN HUU TRI, ex-first 
lieutenant of former re~ime during the past period. He sho~d his 
reoentance and ~ried to become a good citizen, 

To consider the sponsorship of his wife Tran thi Phuoc 1/38 Hai Ba 
Trun~t An Cu Can Tho for above ex-officer of former regime. 

TO DECIDE 

Article I - Allowing Ne:uyen Huu Tri, ex-first lieutenant of former 
regime to go back home for normal life, 

Article 2 - Livibg in native area or working for professional field 
Mr. Tri has to execute good all legislative regulations 
and be put under the control of local adminEtration or 
unit h~ ~orks for. The control period is 1 year. After­
wards if local administration or unit he works for 
certify his conduct improvement, he will restore his legal 
citizen rip.:ht f 

Article 3 - nmregional re-education department, re-education camp 4 
and person concerned execute this decision. 

~ 

MN CHAP HAN" tONG OONG VIET-NAM 
VJETNAM£SE COMMUNIrY ASSOCIATION 

IN GRfAlER ClEVHANO 
9424 DETROIT AYE. ClEVHAfiO; OH 44102 

(lIfO 651-3930 

September 10, 1977 
The Command of Region 9 

Sealed and signed 

Translated by Xuan Ne:uyen 
from the ~etnamese version 
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lttJ:CE OEPARMENr 
lJau Giang 
~Hce City 
can 'l11o 

9XllUsIST REPUBLIC OF VlnNAM 
Independence-Freedoot-Happiness 

*** 

No. 1201 OO.xc. RELFASE OFX:ISIOO 

REF'ERRItl,; t:he tx>Ucy of the Provisional Revolutionary Government of 
South Of vietham. Based on the people meeting report confirming and 
l'eCa1ItI:!ndaHon of the cal Khe Police station. 

Mr. tG.IY'fN HUU mI R1\NK First Lieutenant 
Address 19 Gtotlp I Arrandissenent cai Khe, Can 'l11o City 
ftas Cdnpiet:ed t:.he re-education program in septeniJer 10, 1917 and 
put under the Control of 1 year - from 9-10-1977 to 9-10-1978. 

During t:.he probationary period, Mr mI has proved his willing to 
execute odtract:ly the provisions and policies as well as participate 
all activities in the local administration. 

'the Police of Can Tho city, now makes a 

OECISIOO 

Article 1: 'lb Release the probaHotl and to restore his legal citizen 
right for tnJYm HUU mI 

Article 2: Police office of ci ty, cai Khe Police staHon, and Mr mI 
execute by course of laws 

Can '1ho, January 23, 1979 
Deputy Chief of Police 

Can Tho city 

~l~= fl. ?1~1(7"t/' 
. __ .. ' Translated by Xuan Nguyen 

BAN CHAP HANH c6~JS o5:~G VIET·NAM 
VIETNAMESE com-bw T\' ASSOCIATION 

m GRfAT£R ClEVELAfm 
(3S1.~ DETROIT AVE. ClEVELAND,OH 44102 

(216H51·3930 
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" ;" .,,/ Cleveland, Oh Ngay 09 Thang 07 nam 1990. 

Mrs. KHUC.MINH. THO, Chu Tich 
HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIETNAM 
P.O BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: 

,/ v,-./ _ ., ~ 

Kinh g~i Ba KHUC MINH THO, Chu Tich 
Hoi GiA .niNu rU miAN CH(NH TR"I VIETNAM. 

Kirih thd'a B'a Cht:' Tich, xin ba vui 
18: Mr. TRl. HUU • NGUYEN 

IV: 093836 
'" C~ Trung uy trong Q.L.V.N.C.H., 

\.. -" ~ ..... 
long giup 6d gia ainh 6ng Anh ruSt cJa t6i 

MQ't la~ nti: • toi xin k~ thea a.ay.-dO'nvi.So ..... qu"n. thai gian phuc vu trong 
I ,. '- 'tT '\;. ... I" . ... .......~, ..... .. 
inh. va tho~ gian b~ cal t~o, cung 1 a thu cua duong suo 

'" "'r: >~ ,,- ~... /' - '- ,...,. ,,~~- ('0 * KEi nho:n QU'e ho_ So na~ ~ Kinh x~ ~a vui lol!S yhuc: <lap cho toi gap, ve vie~ 
nhd co quan cua Ba , khieu n~i voi toa Qai sd My av~ailand O.D.P/U.S.A 

" ~ f\ ..... 6 "v. :-." / .,., 1'- .- "-
lam on ~ho len l~st.,tulI~han s-ai ;~o. lJ. phj.a CS~ (la_dong y c~o gia-dinh 
ODg Tri di H04 va 4a cap gi5y xuat canh roi. ~inh kem theo oay)" 

.... ......... - 'V" - .- ~ ....... l...- r /' * T6i aa glH l1&n hoi Ba, b~ng th(? 'I'll! nh6 ~p ad cho gia ainh cua Ong Tri 
m-;- t6i,,-chtia odoc 'tin g1 c~ (pHlfC...a:AP) cua c6 quan B'a: I ! I Tai sao 111 

NGAY 12/09J89 • 
05/03/90. 
01/06/90. 

"'- ............ <I""'" "'-- --- l..-
Ma ch~ng th~y BA hoi am g1 ca 1111111111111111111 

THE-NEN VI- ~iEC LAM xA H61, VI TiNH rfu TRANH,jiAu QuYEi Lor CHO 
C~ Cl;Y:EN Si..eU'A Q.L. V.N :C.H, MA BA CtrnG Hen CUA BA miNG RA GiuP 
M NlldNG NGUOl CON KET LAI VN. - /' "/'"..... (t " 

M¢r tAN NiTA T81 XiN SA LAM dN COO XET VA--PHUC -fiAP VtEC MA TOl t/ _ 

"SA YEU CAll BA NHd TRRN,> V k Cft'I NAM WA QUA, MA KEfONG" TRAY TRA Lal 
GI CACHO GIA-Dilffi CHUNG TOl 111 

K~ CHUc BA L110N J,:UoN MANa KHOE. iflE"" LAM v'lfc Htfu ig; CHg........­
C&NG i>6NG NGUdI ViET Quoe GIA Ti NAN C~G S~ TAt MY QUQC. , ".,. .. 

tel; 



C.ieue/ l!lt.J.-,· 0 1- ;;1tteA.Q, 'Atf 10 . 

'-1P~\:~ ~ 65-~t~ clh1~ r7~4 'J~ $1I&t ~,tJ,. l~_/ q.,~J~ . 
..... 

C (.A'-J)/ 'i ~ , lnl(;T A·/aIL f 

I.? y, ~ tltJ' -llui' ~ Cltt1--

kw...f ll-~ ri21. vJJ elf· 

Ott. /t!.1,'l-U./,f,1 -~({r; ,7~;- . J Y: °1';fJl£" 
~\:.t tlu,o ito \.' 7. ~~ U1..6 our .~:) M-f.~ 
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--rl\. r L}I.J~_ 

1>1:" ~ ::f ,,'\;£, ~.'\ .-\ r-f"> 



--e -.• 
Cleveland, Oh 

... I"" ..I 
Ngay 05 thang 03 Nam 1990. 

'- ". z Ba. KHUC. MINH. THu 
HOi GiA ,INH Tb NHAN 
CHiiH TRl Vi~TNAH 
P.O BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON; VA 22205-0635 
Tel: 

Klnh G81 Bi. KBUC MiNH THO, ChJ'Tlch 
HtH GiA niNH TU tmAN CHiNH TRl VI~TNAH. 

Ngsy 12/09/89. Tol ~ ga! da~ HOI GiA ~iNH TU NHAN CHiNH TRi, 
giup ad' vi- gi~quye.t ve- Ong Anh' ruilt ctta t8i 18: . 
On.8 : NGUYEN HW TRI ' . 
sb QUAM 45/195.291 ~ _ 
CAP Bic: TRUNG ~ B6 BiNH , CHiEN TRANH CHiNH TRi 
DdN VI : QulN DOAN 4 K.B.C 3402 . 
Bf ro CAt TJ\O Ct3NG sA'N: 25/06/75 (J@il 25/09/77 
QP}.N C'!E: 19/,09/.]7 Jlen ~/0!/78 ,. , ,_ 
TONG CQNG TAT CA LA 3 Nam va 3 thang b~ tu. 

HiAn tai cd ng~: o. NGUyIN.HrlU.TRi-
1/38 Nguyen Trai 
CAN TH6 - HAU GIANG 

S, VIET NAM. 

....... '"" ~ ~ , ,'-,.. '\. ~ .---
Toi xin kem theoaay nhunt giay to ae chung minh. 
Chung tai yau cau , Ba Chu Tich vui long cho len list, cua tu nh~n 

chiDJl, tr!, ae"\.~i1 -doen My dA-kie~ soat v~ sNp x~p cho lJi theo,-dien CAl TAO. 
HJn~gia tHnh cua Ong trung uy Tr{ cUa QLVNCH, aa!1!u~c gi:iy xullt callh roT •. 

..) 

Bai Ji~n cho gis tli"Oh, tSi xin th~nh t){~t"\ biet d"n mQi stl glip ito!; va; 
hJ~gg ~d!n cdS" h~tGtA DiNi,L TO ~ CH~FH TRt Vi~T N~;de"" gia -dlnh ong,3d 
sotn duqc ...l.e'n 'dtldng qua My, 'd~ h.ft th3 lai KH6NG KHI Ttl: DO, sau bao nam 
s8ng duai stl'iJe doa, t'u t!81 dudi 1 chi! 1fo c'6ng sl'n kh'8c mau, va than. •• . . . 

N~\i', Ba ch~-Tich can thim chi ti1!t v~" gia dtnh cUa Ong Tr! 
- ....... (' ~r v "1.- C' Xin vui long lien lac vdi tol b dia chi sau aay. Xin-da ta ./. .' , 

,. 
Nay Kinh, 

j J79tl }f.tJ ~~L.-----
Mr. NG6YEN.HUU.LE 

Tel: 



i' 

tj:~~ ~.(, ,( ,'(, t. 

Hoi GiA ni~'Tu NHAN 
clitNu Tlli vtETNAM 
P.O BOX S43S 
ARLINGTON. vA 22205-0635 
Tel! 

Cleveland Ngay 12/09/1989 

~ - ~ 

kiNH Gbi Hal GtA .eitm tu MHAH CHiNH TRi ViETNAM. . . 

Trd8~ hAtt t8t r4t v~ .~ng.khi hay tin Ral GiA~iifn TU NoAN CRiMH TRi ~ 
vtfrNAM j (ftl/,c thirnh l~p h8i til thi~n. nh~ m\lc diCh giup 1f~; csc Chi6O' sl 
phyc VtI troilg Q.L.V,tt.C.!.; ... cU-nl- tlhd" cSc CBng; Cab, Chinh, con,.~t k,t d"lii 
sad 30/04/1975. t61 &~ tu 6ai cUa b~n C~ng slD Vi~t Nam. v~ t~anj kh~ aiG, 

- !a .... H';t t&i ltitl tth&: a~ gi~_ dt cu~ R~i Gia -ntnh T\1 Nhan CM"h Tri VlitNAM, 
ba~R ereh dto .8 H.8t..1'U ~Qc !'¥ c~ h8J ~ U. ,._ ........ __ : 
~8ng th8l HSrl 1dc vdl ~ac giai ch~ MY co th';' qux,.en, tie cull xflt ~ho gid -t.-­
alhh chUbg lSi s~du~~ '80an lu vdl tdi tai Mf Quoc. theo di~n hoc tip ell t46 ~UA ! ,. . ~ " ", ,. 

1\ ~ ~ -' .,.... 
1- OUI Anh tuat: ! tit! 11"'- t ung. NGUYEN. RW • tit 

. s6~Qu M! 45/195 291 
clit i4 C! Ttung Oy B& aiMs 
~ vi! Qu1N -BoAR Ii; R.B.c 3402 (,\' 

~ It tU~SQC ~ Cll'T~0~5/26/7S ~ 25/09/77 
bi~rt cl ttgu ! O. NGuyfM.HtlO.Tli 

• • 1/44 Nguyen trai 
CARmo - RAUGIARG. s. VIETNAM 

i 

I 

Nay Iti:':, J-.w,L/ 
~~l){.~~~ . 
Mr.~GuifN.HUU.LE 

Tel: 

" . 
I I , 

l. NIlAN cUlm T~i vi~TIIAII. oot fiftH roi mth.o rill tdc 
~~ C6NG -DONG ViET NAM TAt' CLEVELAND 
~ tSi - XiN ciRoN. . 



Can 'It1o, February 01, 1990 

APPLICA'l:'.IC:fi FOR ~ID~ IJvHrGRATICN IN 'l1IE t.JNITED STATES 

'lb: '!be US <mernnent 

Fran: Nguyen Huu Tri, ex. First Lieutenant, 
Aimed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam 

I, the undeI1dgned Nguyen Huu Tri, born in 1945, hair cutter, present 
Acth:ess 1/38 Nguyen Trai, can 'It1o City, Hau Giang Province, South Vietnam, 
WiSh to subni~ this application to you for consideration. 

Before 4-30-75, my rank was First lieutenant of the Armed Forces of the 
ltepublic of VietiWn No. 45/195291 00;, 9J ClC1' in the O::mnand of Region IV 
ktlibtty Zcne IV/r. CICT, K.B.C. 3402. 

My peronal status is as followed: 

-10-20-64 joined the Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam as a soldier 
K.D.C. 6031 

-Fran 12-66 to 9-67 got training course 24 'Ibu Due officer, graduated and 
8S8igned to Battalion 63/0PQ, rank warrant officer. 

-3-1-69 got prcmiDtion to secxn:i lieutenant, position Chlef of ClC1' Batta­
lion 63/DPOI R.B.C. 6051. 

-7-1-69 tratuUetted to the O::mnand of Region IV, Military zone IV /K CICT, 
K.D.C. 4302 • 

. -3-1-71 got prciriDtion to First lieutenant and attended training course 3 
middle rank officer CICT in the University of CICT in ll:llat, f:ran iJune to 
Sept:EI'Ib:!r 1971. 

r.r:an 1969 to 1975, I was in charge of ClG' and social services as well as 
mBriaged the project military Scout in the winle region IV and military zone IV. 

Fran 6-25-75 to 9-25-77 was in re-education camp such as: Chi lang, Kinh 
I Kien Luorg, Ha Tiet1. 'lhe length in camp was 27 roonths and 12 roonths of 
probation with a total of 3 years and 3 roonths. 

Fran 1978 to 1984 accepted odd jobs as bicycle transporter, carrier of 
ice cube, etc ••• 

Fran 1984 to present, I am a hair cutter to support my family, ccolp08ed of 
wife and 5 children, excluding my unique son, Nguyen Huu Thuc, OOB 7-28-70, 
left Vietnam in 6-18-84 and he is studing the ist year in un! versity • Thuc is 
US citizen as of 1-5-90 Alien Registration A-273233598 and live with my brother 
Nguyen Huu Le, adh:es,s 

Nguyen Huu I.e arrived in the U.S.A. 10-20-75, US citizen, and is my sponsor. 
IA! subnltted the SponSorship for my family since 1984. 

My wife is a pedlar to feed my 5 single daughters; illiterate, because my 
family is classified in category 12, my children are old regime officer "'00 my 
family has a son who was boat poeple. 

In general, the life of my family is very difficult in material and stress 
in mentality. Because of difference in regime, my family loses all rights of 



'c .:.~ ... ~ ... 
citizenship, no Blployment. We accept all kinds of odd jobs, day and night, 
and l«ttking very ha.r:d to gain enough to support a sinple meal for the whole 
tatn!ly. My children is illiterate and living in an insecure situation. We 
can be arrested at any time for OWOSition of the governnent. 

'lberfore, we sincerely subnit this letter to the United states governnent 
and ask for the pemlt of entry to the United states as a p::>litica1 refugee. 
So that :t can unify with my son who is a U.S. citizen ntJW. as well as to reset­
tl~ arr new life in the America to breathe the free&:.m and denccracy what I 
had lost during the past 15 years. 

I b:Jpe to receive a favorable ccnsideration fran the United State govern­
bent in this inlsetable situation of the life of my whole family. 

J 

Respectful Yoors, 

tGJYm HUU 'IRI 

___ 7~" Sf .'A~'--
. ''-'-/Translated by Mr. XUAN NGUYEN 

.... , - A A_ .. 

BAN CHAP HANH COHO DONG VIET· HAM 
VIHNAMESE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

IN GREATER CLEVELAND 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

ARMY SCOUT 

C E R T I F I CAT E 

TO CERTIFY Lieutenant Nguyen Huu Tri, military seri~l Number 
451195291 of Army Corps IV Headquarters has complet,d a 
training course of high rank Chief of Legion delegate Army 
Scout in Long Binh from 2120174 to 2127174 

Signed 

Major General Tran Van Trung 

State of Ohio 
County of Cuyahoga 

Saigon Date: 1974 
No. 20lCCILDT 
Chief of Camp Army Scout Ass. 
Nguyen Dan Lap 

I certi fy hereby that the foregoing is to the best of my 
knowledge and belief a true and correct translation of the 
original document in both Vietnamese and English. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me thjS~day of~~986. 

!A'JL Y. ~VECCHIO. AHorney at Law 
f "owr Public, State of Ohio 
III Dlmmi$§iOll Has No Ex~ i. 

Iec:ticIJ 141 ~ R. Co 
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arrE:f' OF <DmAL S'11\FF 
.MMED R'.JlCES OF '!'HI!: 
REPUBLIC OF VIlmW! 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
THE MINIS'lRY or lEFENSE 

'I11e General Staff Armed FOrces of Viet - Nam 

No. 226/rrrn/NO 

Considering the Constitution dated April 1, 1967 
Considering the decree no. 394/rrr/SL dated 9-1-69 forming the governnent 
Cblsidering the decree No. 614-a/rrr/SL dated 7-1-70 forming the Ministry of Defense 

and the Artned FOrces of the Republic of Vietnam 
Cbnsldering the, decree no.1344/QP/NO dated 11-25-70 ClRJOinting the respx1Sibili ty 

for perSonnel manaqement in the General Staff of the Armed Forces of 
the RepUblic of Vietnam 

Cbhsider!ng the decree tb. 50/SL/OP dated 3-18-67 fixing the special status for 
all poptilaJ: forces in the Armed Forces ,of the Republic of Vietnam 

Cblsidering the order No. 630-400 dated 10-19-68 apponting the prcmotion for 
'rtle A.rtnI:!d Forces of the Republic of Vietnam 

Cbhsidering the rec.unnendations of concerned unit chiefs 

DECREED 

AltTICLE 1: All serottd lieutenants named below have met C'OIldi tions to be pranoted 
to definitive first lieutenants: 

01 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

As of 3-01-1971 

13 Second Lieutenant tGJYEN HUU 1RI No. 45/195.291 the Cam1and ofRegion' 4 

20 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Altttc 2: 'rtlis decree replaces and eliminates decree No. 47/TIM/ND dated 1-18-71 
for the prcfoc)t:ion to first lieutenant as of 1-1-71 for Second Lieutnant 
'IRAN VAN 'ltttET no. 44/157.904 in Phong Dinh Province. 

AltTICLE 3: Olief of Gehetal staff executes by course of laws. 

KBC 4002, March 20, 1971 
Lieutenant General 

CAO VAN VIEN 
Chief of General staff 
Armed Gorces of the 
Republic of Vietnam 

~·t~;·······················NO:·i9787QDiV76KiV7iQT7NSV7TT2···· .•................ 
Unit CTCT/OO IV R.B.C. 3402, April 3, 1971 
to hotify the person CCl1cerned Brigadier General Ngo Q,lang TrUong 
CdIp:my 'ltlD/OO IV O:mnander Region IV and Military Zone IV 
for salary Colonel Huynh van Lac, Chief of Staff 
office of mr/OOIV (HSP.IV) Second Colonel Lai van Tien 
to :record Chief of General management 
office 1 MQJ/OOIV Transl{l~ed_ by_ XlIiY! Nquyen 
For info ,'" BAN CHAP H,~NU ('9!f fl~:?' T· N!.M ./ 
Record " ~~£OMitff~I1lAl~ 'bt-/ 

, .... -~ IN GREATER ClEVHANO 
(9 £tik> DETROIT AVE. CLEVELAND, OH 44102 

(216) &51·3930 



TONG TRAM Mt1u TRlfdNG 
QU.tN ufc ViETNAM cONG HOA . . ~ . 

,,-" 
so: 226 

. .. . . 
I TTM/ND 

A' "", ........ " ..,; - Chieu dien Phap ngay 1 thang 4 nam 1967 
- Chi@u sic lenh s6~394/TT/SL ng~y 1-09-69 A~ atnh tha~h p~~ chanh ph~, 
- ChiSu sic l~hh so~614-a/TT/SL ngay 01-07-1970 in dinh hf thS;g t~~chd; Qu~~ " ...... ~ ".... . . Phong va Quan-L~c-Viet-Nam-Cong-Hoa, 
- Chi~u Rgh~-D~nh'sa'1344/QP/ND ngay 25-11-1970 a~ ~~nh tna~ quy~n vi'quan-tr~ 

nhin vien cda T~g-Tham-Mdu TruU~g Qu~n-Luc Vi~t-Nam Cong-Ho~, 
-ChitU S~ LGnh S6~50/SL/QP ngay 18-03-1967'Sn d~nh quy ~h~-ri~ng cho toan 
th~~qu.n nhin Bia-Ph~ng Quin trong Quan-L~c Vi€t-Nam C6ng-Hoa, 

- ChiSG Huan-Tbi'S6#630-400 ngay 19-10-1968 ~nuinh viic' tha'ng cap qutn nh~n 
• ~ A • 

Tron§ Qu~-Li1c X!,t-Nam Cqng-Hoa, ')-- '" " 
- Chi@u ~ nghi cua cae Don-vt trddng lien he. . . 

!liEU I. - Cae Thie~-Uy ':&PQ/DU c6 ten sau day, tt~ 4leu ki~n Q~""aU?C th)(ng cap 
Trung-uy th~c thy : 

01.- ............. • ....... Kft~ Tir . ~G:\ i· 0 i :03.19 j i .............................. . 
"r r' ?: <;t .- "..- .A " ... 13.- Thieu-Uy DU NGUYEN - HUO - TRI so quan 45/195.291 BTL/Quan-Boan IV 

20. - ...•.............•..................................................... 

• ~.... ." ",""'" """" v- ....... ,,"'- " 
~lEU 2.- Nghi-B~nh nay thay the va h~ bo Nghi-D~nh so 47/TTM/ND ngay 18-01-

1~?i ri~!!8 ve-vi~c Shang.~~p T~ng-uy Nhi~ chtfC"" k~""tll n!ay 01-01-71 
cua Thieu-dY T~-VAN-THIET s8 qu~n 44/157.904 thu?c Ti'u-Khu Phong 
Dinh . 

. "- ., ,""" ,.. "v ".-;,. .... 
~IEU 3.- Tham-HOu Truong Bq Tong Tham-Mtlu chieu nhi~m ~ thi hanh Ngh~-~nh 

Nay./-

" I "'" K.B.C 4002, nga!-20 tha~ O~ ... nam 1971 
~ai-TuJng CAO-VAN-VIEN 

T~g Tham-~~ i1~3irg QLVNCH 

----------------~------------------------------------------------------------
TRIcH SAO Got : Vi~T NAM CBNG HOA _ 

- KhKi CTCT/QD.IV ,QU4N Ldc viET NAM CONG HOA 
~~~th~ng baa cho dis K.B.C 3402, ngay 3 Th.4.1971 ~QuAk BOAR IV& QYAN KnU 4 

- -Dai-D~i THD/QD. IV TL. Thiall-Tu"ml2 NGO-QUANG-TRU~NG @a TRAM HUb '-
.t!"""":'" "... _~ '" A "(,.,. J\ • ---I'\\,:- • aD'!. lam luong Tu-L,nh ~an:::l:)oanJV & Quan-Kh'!. 4 PHONG TONG QUAN TR~ 

- Ph~eg TQT/QDIV{~SP.IV) 9~i-Ta HUYNH-V~~C S~: 1978/QDIV/QK4/TQT/NSV/TT2. 
it!, ghi chep h8 sJ THAM-MdU-rRtf~G ." --

- Phong 1. ANQD/QDIV Trung TaLAI-VAN-TIEN 
.. ,... ..... ,t).-- -. ..4- .... 

~e tu~ng Truong -Phong Tong-Quan-Tri 
- H/L. . . 

PS: THIS DOCUMENT REWRITE. 
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I , 

Cleveland, Oh 
.... /" ,J 

Ngay 05 thang 03 Nam 1990. 
4 
" 

... "'.. ::to-
Ba. KHUC. MINH. THu 
HOi GiA~£Nu Ttr NHAN 
CHi:NH TRI Vi~TNAM 
P.O BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
Tel: 

Kinh Go! ~. KlRfc MiNH TH~, Ch~ Tich 
HOi GIA -DiNH rn NHAN cHin TRt ViiJ'NAM. 

Ngay 12/09/89. Toi ~ g6r de; HQr' GIA "'INH TU NHAN 
giup 03 .... vi- gi~quyeJ.- v'ft Ong Anh ru~t clla t6'i 1.a: 
&$: JiGUYEN HOO TRl . 

.,... . ..............,-
CHINH TRI, de nho 

S~_QU~ 45/195.2Jl II' ,,\"'- ., 

CAP B.6.C: TRUNG 'Q! BQ BINH , CHIEN TRANH CHINH TRI 
...nd'N VI : QuAN BOAN 4 K. B. C 3402 . 
Bt~rlf cAl: T40 CONG sN: 25/06/75 a~n 25/09/77 

,.,...... "",' - ,. 
Q!!~ CIJ,E: 191J>9/J7 ..... den l.!!/0~/78 _ . _ 
TONG CQNG TAT CA LA 3 Nam va 3 thang b~ tu. 

Hi~n tai cd ngu: o. NGuy1N. HrlU • TRi--

* 

1118 Nsuyen.,Tra~ 
CAN TH() - HAU GIANG 

S, VIET NAM. 

......... '"'" < .,....,-.,-,.. ............ ~ 
Tbi xin kem theoaay nhung giay to ae chung minh. 
h " I'\ .. A ,,- ..... 1.- - h '" 1 -,...." I" C ung toi ycu cau , Ba Chu Tich vui long colen ist, cua tu nhan 

chi~ tri,_ a'e~~a~ \:101m My ct!"'kie~ eat va-- sa» xJ.PfhO ·"d~.-the~,..di~cAI,..1i\O. 
Ha'nygia tUnh cua Ong trung uy Tri cua QLVNCH, aa '11u~c giay xuat canh to!. 

l"' - r" '- r'I ",- ? ).......,...J ---
_~jit;n c~o gia -c!:f.!1h,._toi xin t!!anh ~n.!!~"biet on .. .eQi s1,:l ~iup ad' va __ 

hud.!!i dan <;,w:l ho.~GtA -DINH...., TU ~ CHt~ TR~ VI~T N~de gia 11inh bng.3ri 
sOtn cI'it</c ..J.en lhldng qua My, 'd~ h.!t thd 1ai KHONG KHI ro DO, sau bao nam 
sang dti'ai sa ae doa, t'ii 1181 dudi 1 ch'e-::tro c'Ong s~ kh1tc mall, va tlfan. •• 

" "" " ~ 

Ne;, Ba chri Tich can t~m chi tiet v~ - gia ct1nh Clla ch,.g Tr;­
Xin vui long lien lac vdi tSi 0 ..... tiia chi'l.-sau Tay. Xin-da ta ./. . - , 

".­
Nay Kinh, 

~~f:;L----
Tel: 
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can 'l110, February 01, 1990 

APPLICATIOO FUR <n-lSIOERItx; IM1IGRATIOO IN '!HE UNITED STATES 

To: '!he US Government 

Fran: Nguyen Huu Tri, ex. First Lieutenant, 
Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam 

I, the undersigned· Nguyen Huu Tri, born in 1945, hair cutter, present 
address 1/38 Nguyen Trai, can 'l11o City, Hau Giang Province, South Vietnam, 
wish to submit this application to you for consideration. 

Before 4-30-75, my rank was First lieutenant of the Armed Forces of the 
Republic of Vietnam No. 45/195291 CNQS, SO CICT in the Coomand of Region IV 
MIlitary Zone IV/R CICT, R.B.C. 3402. 

My peronal status is as followed: 

-10-20-64 joined the Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam as a soldier 
R.B.C. 6031 

-Fran 12-66 to 9-67 got training course 24 '!hu Duc officer, graduated and 
assigned to Battalion 63/0PQ, rank warrant officer. 

-3-1-69 got promotion to second lieutenant, position Chief of CICT Batta­
lion 63/0PQ, R.B.C. 6051. 

-7-1-69 transferred to the Coomand of Region IV, Military zone IV/R CICT, 
R.B.C. 4302. 

-3-1-71 got pvomotion to First lieutenant and attended training course 3 
middle rank officer CICT in the University of CICT in Dalat, fran uune to 
September 1971. 

Fran 1969 to 1975, I was in charge of CICT and social services as well as 
managed the project military scout in the whole region IV and military zone IV. 

Fran 6-25-75 to 9-25-77 was in re-education camp such as: Chi Lang, Kinh 
I Kien Luong, Ha Tien. '!he length in camp was 27 roonths and 12 roonths of 
probation wi th a total of 3 years and 3 roonths. 

Fran 1978 to 1984 accepted odd jobs as bicycle transporter, carrier of 
ice cube, etc ••• 

Fran 1984 to present, I am a hair cutter to support my family, canposed of 
wife and 5 children, excluding my unique son, Nguyen Huu '!huc, OOB 7-28-70, 
left Vietnam in 6-18-84 and he is studing the ist year in uni versi ty • '!huc is 
US citizen as of 1-5-90 Alien Registration A-273233598 and live with my brother 
Nguyen Huu Le, addres,S ~ 

Nguyen Huu Le arrived in the U.S.A. 10-20-75, US citizen, and is my sponsor. 
Le subnitted the sponsorship for my family since 1984. 

My wife is a pedlar to feed my 5 single daughters, illiterate, because my 
family is classified in category 12, my children are old regime officer and my 
family has a son who was boat poeple. 

In general, the life of my family is very difficult in material and stress 
in mentality. Because of difference in regime, my family loses all rights of 



• 
citizenship, no errployment. we accept all kinds of odd jobs, day and night, 
and 'ff.'IOrking very hard to gain enough to support a simple aooal for the whole 
family. My children is illiterate and living in an insecure situation. We 
can be arrested at any time for opposition of the goverrunent. 

'lberfore, we sincerely suJ::mit this letter to the United states governm:mt 
and ask for the penni t of entry to the united states as a p:>li tical refugee. 
SO that :t can unify with my son who is a u.s. citizen now. as well as to reset­
tle our new life in the Anerica to breathe the freedan and denDcracy what I 
had lost during the past IS years. 

I hope to receive a favorable consideration fran the united state govern­
ment in this miserable situation of the life of my whole family. 

Respectful Yours, 

J 
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CHIEF OF GENERAL srAFF 
ARMED FORCES OF '!HE 
REPUBLIC OF VIEI'NAM 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
'!HE MINISTRY Or DEFENSE 

'lbe General staff Armed Forces of Viet - Nam 

No. 226/TIM/ND 

Considering the Constitution dated April 1, 1967 
Considering the decree no. 394/TI/SL dated 9-1-69 forming the government 
Considering the decree No. 614-a/TI/SL dated 7-1-70 forming the Ministry of Defense 

and the Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam 
Considering the decree no.1344/QP/ND dated 11-25-70 appointing the responsibility 

for personnel management in the General staff of the Armed Forces of 
the Republic of Vietnam 

Considering the decree No. 50/SL/QP dated 3-18-67 fixing the special status for 
all popular forces in the Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam 

Considering the order No. 630-400 dated 10-19-68 apponting the pranotion for 
'lbe Anned Forces of the Republic of Vietnam 

Considering the rea::mnendations of concerned unit chiefs 

DECREED 

ARTICLE 1: All second lieutenants named below have root conditions to be pranoted 
to definitive first lieutenants: 

01 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

As of 3-01-1971 

13 Second Lieutenant NGUYEN HUU TRI No. 45/195.291 the Carrnand ofRegion 4 

20 •••••.•••••••••••••••••••••..••.•.••••.••••••••••••••••••••••.••.•••• 

ARTIe 2: This decree replaces and eliminates decree No. 47/TIM/ND dated 1-18-71 
for the pranotion to first lieutenant as of 1-1-71 for Second Lieutnant 
'IRAN VAN 'HUEI' no. 44/157.904 in Phong Dinh Province. 

ARTICLE 3: Chief of General Staff executes by course of laws. 

KBC 4002, March 20, 1971 
Lieutenant General 

CAO VAN VIEN 
Chief of General Staff 
Armed Gorces of the 
Republic of Vietnam 

~·t~;·······················NO:·i978}QDiv76KiV7TQT7NSV7TTi··· .................. . 
Unit crcr/QD IV K.B.C. 3402, April 3, 1971 
to notify the person concerned Brigadier General Ngo Quang Truong 
Canpany THD/(J) IV Cc:::mncmder Region IV and Military Zone IV 
for salary Colonel Huynh van Lac, Chief of Staff 
Office of wr/fJJIV (HSP.IV) ~nd Colonel Lai van Tien 
to record Ch1ef of General management 
Office 1 Al:Q)/(J)IV Translated by Xuan Nguyen 
For info----------v/ tl rA1 /' /' 
Record.~..e.at-.. C'. /f LU~t,~ 
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roLICE DEPJ\RMENl' 
Hau Giang 

Police City 
Can 'IOO 

No. 120/ g).XC. 

9,X;IALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
I ndependence-Freedom-Happi ness 

*** 
RELEASE DOCISIOO 

REFERRING the policy of the Provisional Revolutionary Government of 
South Of Vietnam. Based on the people meeting report confirming and 
recommendation of the cai Khe Police Station. 

Mr. tG.JYEN HUU TRI RANK First Lieutenant 
Address 19 Group I Arrondissement cai Khe, Can Tho City 
Has canpleted the re-education program in september 10, 1977 and 
put under the coolrol of 1 year - from 9-10-1977 to 9-10-1978. 

During the probationary period, Mr 'IRI has proved his willing to 
execute correctly the provisions and policies as well as participate 
all activities in the local administration. 

The Police of can Tho city, now makes a 

DECISIOO 

Article 1: 'Ib Release the probation and to restore his legal citizen 
right for rG..JY:EN HUU TRI 

Article 2: Police office of city, cai Khe Police station, and Mr 'IRI 
execute by course of laws 

Can Tho, January 23, 1979 
Deputy Chief of Police 

Can Tho city 

Sealed and signed . /' 

. ~LP <- J<. ?1&-'(?'kL/ 
___ ..- Translated by Xuan Nguyen 
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'L\J~ <9q~g3~ 
NA lIONAL OFFICE 

ClSTATESO 
~~~~ MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

1312 MASSACHusms AVENUE. N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 

2021659·6625 Telex: 7108221164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

I 

Applicant in Vietnam TRi 
Last Middle First 

CUrrent Address \ ('3 $j NGrU'IEN TRA-\ CAN rHO, ,~,'E-T NArY\. 

t:Bte of Birth 15.J v, 'I '9 Lf 5 Place of Birth <-AN THQ , Vi ET NA"""\ 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

SR AN THi P H-tJo C , \N l FE, 1\.1 GuY EN rf+i He IV (" n=f aM. d a.u.J(.':+~' v 

t-J(.,..lJ'fEN D:\1. Hv'iEN NfrA)DA-UG.f\. NGruyEtv TN-i ... u" f-l-nN(_, " 
C'" , . tJ G·.\('1 E- hi rH- l n ei pI <. H-i I I)AU6-~' N (,.. 11'1 F N n4 i ",,'I Ai i a< an ~" t..c? v' 

Time Spent in a Re-education camp: t:Btes: Fran J vrJe.. 2)~ (tpI To Sept. :lSi' q 11 

N~es of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.S. 

NAME REIATIOOSHIP 

l\)(xV,,/EN Huu THu C, S () N 

N&U'IEN t='-CHJ LE Brothe,r 

I\J 6: 1I t C= N t-#-(J U N &.1+( e>y co tbe.y 
Form Completed By: 

t:--' G=v,/ EN t+ U \) be 
Name 

NAME RELATIONSHIP 

, CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 
i ::5- of CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

\ DePAUL CENTER 
j fl 1\ 3409 Woodland Avenue 

Cleveland, Ohio lI'1US 

It you are eliglble to tile tor the applicant under Category I of the OOP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form I -130 must do so. 

USCC Form D 
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• • Headquarters 
Military zone 4 
No. 220/CN 

Name: 
Place of Birth: 
Address: 
Rank: 

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH VIETNAM 
INDEPENDANCE; DEMOCRATIC, PEACE, NEUTRAL 

CERTIFICATE 

NGUYEN, HUU TRI Age: 32 
ANBINH PHONG DINH 
1/3 8 Nguyen Trai - Cantho 
First Lieutenant of Saigon Army 

Last attended refresher training for 27 months from June 25, 1975 
to September 25, 1977. Today he may temporarily go home for a 
reunion with his family and continue labor learning in order to 
become a good citizen. Therefore, all organizations, communities 
and district revolutions are requested to help Mr. Tri to strive 
for good. 

IDENTIFICATION 

Hight 1. 72 
Special physical characteristics: 

one spot scar under chin 

Date: September 25, 1977 

Board of Directors 
Signed: 

Phan Quan Dan 

I certify hereby that the foregoing is to the best of my knowledge 
and belief a true and correct translation of the original document 
in both Vietnamese and English. Subscribed and sworn to before me 
t his ;;l L day 0 f f.eh t'lll V", 1 9 8 6 . 

Mr. Xuan Q. Nguyen 
Vietnamese Community 
4241 Lorain Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
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VIEn~ AI'I PEOPLE FORCES 
Jl 220/0D 

Socialism Republic of Vietnam 
I ndenendence-Freedom-Happire ss 

======::::==== :::::==== ====:c:==== 

The Command of le~ion 9 

'!'o anply the clemency of the Provisional Revolutionary Government 
ttepublic of South Vietnam tovTards officers, petty officers, soldiers 
and former officials, 

To consider the result of re-educat ion of NGUYE~; HUU TRI, ex-first 
lieutenant of former rer.:ime durinfT the past period. He showe:'d his 
renentance and tried to become a ~ood citizen, 

To consider the sponsorship of his wife Tran thi ?huoc 1/38 Hai Ba 
Trun~, An Cu Can Tho for above ex-officer of former regime. 

TO DECIDE 

Article I - ,A.llowinr, Nguyen Huu Tri, ex-first lieutenant of former 
regime to go back home for normal life, 

Article 2 - Living in native area or working for professional field 
f,1r. Tri has to execute good all legislative regulations 
and be put under the control of local adminEtration or 
unit he works for. The control period is 1 year. After­
wards if local administration or unit he works for 
certify his conduct improvement, he "dll restore his legal 
citizen rip:ht, 

Article 3 - nmregional re-education department, re-education camp 4 
and person concerned execute this decision. 

~ 

BAN CHAP HANH CONG DONG vlrr. NAM 
VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

IN GRtATER ClEvnAND 
9424 OfTRO/T AVE. CLEV[IJ;NO; OH 44)02 

(2)6) 65) -3930 

September 10, 1977 
The Command of Region 9 

Sealed and signed 

Translated by Xuan Nguyen 
from the Vietnamese version 
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.-. T"~C'(: "i~~11 ':/lill" lolL':" ~"tHlJI ',~jng !.'Itlt Chi,,/, pI,,; off:h 11'1~1I'{: /,i,o :h.u,,' "'I! 

/tOil mien. jVaUl "i~:l Ntlm i!t;£"lrillh(i:I1{l' $Y 'I"an, hQ .~,f (11I11!t, !'IIl"- lin', "':-.1\ 

" hi trlr v;: il ill phll',rll:~ II,,;:i .. 'i~" tl.le 
• " it'd . .1 • .... i .. "',Hii ,·hap 

'11Ul \'i(·c ir ('3t' u;!~,fth ,1111.\";"1 HI" '1 
Itiw" t~;t UP,n '1".' ,lin!! \ ,. I", 

tlill ,,1""'rIIg h.,~" ,l,rtl vi IIllrtl; j;", 

Slln thai gi:m !I.; nell .11/"1:'" 

chillh '1l1yen fliT t~li .tong y till lli~ iJU'lfC chinle tlui·c khj.j phl)l' 'I\I\;~'I 

Phi.llg 'Iuiin huan Quan khl!, Tn,li' '1"all I ilia " l¥ 
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1';11. Hit,:,,, 1I;~;~I\' hiuh .I.t;n I I~ill 1:-. 110 .'h;nll 

'IH~ ;-,u ,-li!1 •• hl~fru:,! x.i. pillri','u;l, tilly If!lIh'. 

1,11'\1:;'" IIJ\II N:\Y, I.\~I 'I'II.\:--;II .~ lit, 
I'h;.,,~ ,,'''," h";'/I f)1I;hl kll" !trll, 

~ - 'I'C.lf '11I.tH 11I15n 

.. ,':y J':1I1 I-'Ll" ,UIII ~:i& ,flurt'"H;1" J'n" '!,JaU. 
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COORDINATING COMMITTEE FOR THE RECEPTION 
OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

IUIICOMMI'1'TED 

COft.rn'tottal Lili., 
."d ll&l,,", .... ,. at .. 

u.s, E'«t" •• « "UKh 

'.IIMe.\l .... Do 

P\a""''''1 
,""-,tI,'" /'i,« •• 

Monlt ..... Ii ... 

II.,,...,. e ... ,AM 

',,'Of_lOn 1M 
"Otdyti.nn. 

0.. .......... 

c:k ,",1 '.D:linh-vi& ~ UBPH T1I'p CI6n 'lU C'lW 
cac Hl)i-&lng Tilip &In O~a-phUCl'lg 
cac ~i~, bao chi va eo-quan truy'ln ~ \IN 

Ngl.i)i gOi: Nquy&, NgQc a!eh. 'l1I l<if-h~Ch 
oii-ti i: £lOr DXu CtlU-ru CHiNH-TR.+ TOl tIlI\.-Ki 
Ngay: 31-12-1989 

011 cXn vii ngly n\is., dOt Qu tiln CI,fU-tll eh.6!h-t.rt VIa .. <!I.IQe 
rOi Vi~t-nam 04" di doiIn t1,1 hay O~ c:\I b Hoa-k9 va II(It .IS quOC qill 
tlf-do kh.lc. t\iiy 1~ ~t tin ml':., len eho c:en<;-&inq n:;JOi Vi~t hli­
n<,104i vi "" lA Id!tooqua cUa nhie:u n.1tn vin-«tlg ndi chUnq ta, ~c-bil!!t 
lA vOi O1lnh-flhu. fIiinh philo vi I4p ph.1p Hoa-icY, . 

Theo tin eUa hinq thOnq ~ Phip AFP o.Vlh di tU Hi-r'll5i n9liy 19-12 
th.i td Tud'i Tri, lay tin tu t:hMoh pIlo' HO 01.£ Minh, eho hay ~ CulS'i 
MIn 1989 iIA-nOi va Hoa-icY oa: ~ t:.hu.!n dlJ::C ~ m:x: c:Ianh-sach khoMq 
2 nqhin ~i. Hai c2Qt phOnq vl'n do Hoa-icY t:.hI.I:-hi~ v.i.o UWaq 10 vi 
thling 11 .sa ~ Clal klft-qua 14 Hoa-icY Min 2 109 nqUii tra'lg ni)t ~q­
.; 1a 2274 nglll5i ~ dLlct: ph6ng van. Phia Hoa-kY M ba'c bO 105 nqUOi 
vi t1!m hoin 1:.t'Irilq-M.P c~ 60 I)gUOi vl ly-do t.hi~u qiZ'y to hay t'i.nl!­
tr(U'lq gill-Cllnh M dlSi thay. 'IIlin theo n~ tin t.t1!n, 5i5 2 109 ngUOi 
~ Hoa-icY nh4n CIa dUQe chia ra lAIn ba nhOm: leO !1q\i5i CI~ qhi nha.n 
lA di-dMl, 1 eso nquOi li. ty. I\4I'l vi. 79 nqliH lA ~. co e&lq-lch 
lS!S"i vdi Hoa-kY. 

M.;t ~c. nc;u!ln tin eba B(') Ngo4i-<jillo HoIl-icY eho hay U 250 I:i/)­
lid doll ~ ~q van wo thanq 10, tra1q d6 237 h'!)-.$6 1i. thutle Ii! 
Hoa-kY. w troog t.tl.1nq 11, 215 hl}-so khae ~ ~q vIin, trooq &5 
eO 109 h!>-sd thuOc 1i! Hoa-k)r. Nhlilq hb-so kill thuI;Ic vi! cae quI5c gill 
IchIic nin.! U::-dai-1()i, PhoIp, GiIl-nl-dai, lInh, .roe V.v. Tra19 danh-s.ieh 
dlnh kern, chl.'ing tOi xin l!ft-kl ad hb-1Id theo ti'c:u-banq-m!it h'b-lId 
eo W· li. cb II(It gia-dlnh 5-7 nqlJ3i. O1i riling CAli 1& danh-.ieh 
CIUQc Chi-ti!t-noa. 

.~ bi~t, ch~ NY bay Cllu t1.tk'I cho nhUng aN-til ch1nh-tri 
vi gia-dinh MY .e I'di &ai...qQt ho6c Hl-nOi vio n9iy 5 t.hAng 1, 1990. 
Sau khi hoiIn-t.!ft thu-~ b VQnq-cac. hq .e san", tOi lIo.l-kY vio kho.lng 
ni'.inq 10 hay 11 thinq 1-1990, Wa Clil thdi qi¢ M chua'n-bi an m Canh 
NqQ vOi qill-dinh. b4n ~ vi c(:ng-&lnq chUng t.a b tlAi-nqcoi. NhU \'4y, "t tdi &'Iy sa U ni)t 'l'I'!'t HOi-nqO. 
~ tin nay Clutlc gOi tti Clit yl!u-c'hu cli.c tliIl-phl.lCnq ctwn..g~ oa. 

t1!P nhUng nquOi b4n ~, aM em. chIS etul, chl5nq coo chUng tao 

a-,."._ ... ,....­
Afn.KW_,.,.. 
... #".,,.,. .,,'« Itc. 
~. H_"..C.,A" .. 
"". ,'ttJ",ytM H.., 
".0.1'.,. .. 

P.O. 1M taU ................ VA 1DISoOIJ' 
.. " _ ...... Dr .... Spr ... roolG. VA 12110 
1IOt M .... Ho"".,... TX 'I'IIIOl 
".0. 10. ill. "' ............ CA 'l'" 
".0. 10. l"", Stat. 0. ••. CA tlOH 

1'\'11: .,.,.....,., 
IT.,: lOt·fl'.'"II 
IT,,: JIl""""069, 
fI.I: ""'_')6) 
fI,l: 0·:I6-JII1) 

" . 

NC 0 
IlL 0 
AA 1 
'AZ 5 
CA 181 
CO 2 
C'I' 5 
IX: 1 
DE 0 

(nrt 811ith) 
('l\IcIlal, Phoenix, Show I.cIw) 
(Xem bAng chi-tilt n~i ben) 
(Denver, Aurora) 
(Qlilford, Hartford, E. Hartford, Clinta'l, Enfield) 

F.L 9 (Port ~. hlrille, Ft. la1XIerdale, CcIpper City. 
1'anIIIIa City, C!rIn::Ind Beach, Palm Bay, safety Harbor) 

4 (savannah. 'Ihanl\stcn, Athens) GI\ 
GO 
HI 
IA. 
m 
n. 
:IN 
XS 
KY " 
lA 
H1\ 
Jot) 

o 
5 
o 
o 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
3 
8 

IHooolulu) . 

(J«x:kford, Dc:wlers Grove) 
(CArmal, El.khart) 
(Wichi t.a, Hamil ta'l, PhUlipl!bu:r:V, Dtpara) 

(!latoo lQ)qe, Lafayette, Qlreyeport) 
(Lawrence, Brookline, Ocm:he1lteI') 
(Silver Spring. Gaithersburg, Croytcn, l'letheeda, 

R1~ OILIFOFlNIA: 

Albany 1 
Al.hant;)ra 4 
Al t.a laTIIt. 1 
Anaheim 5 
Bakersfield 1 
Berkeley 1 
Burbank 1 
O1ino Hills 1 
Cost.a Meu :3 
£1 Toro 3 
Esca\dido 1 
Fount.ain Valley 2 
Frem:::nt 1 
Garden Grove 11 
Glendale 4 
Hawthorne 3 
Hayward 1 
Huntinqtm Beac:h 4 
Irvine 3 
Lake:wco:1 1 
Lalg Beach 3 
Los Al"lqe1es 5 Nleata'l, Cadiz, ib::Icville) 

HE 0 Mar Viat.a 1 
HI 5 (Niles, Farm HUll, Detroit, Grand Rapids) Kilpit.as 2 
l'N 5 (Crystal, St Paul, St l.ciuil, Little C1.Tlada) Kission Viejo 1 
too 1 (Springfield) M::xiesto 1 
MS 1 (CCean Spring) fanit.a 1 
Ml' 0 Moreno Valley 1 
NC 2 (Raleiqh, ~yettwille) Mcnterey Park 1 
NO 0 Napa 1 
Nt 0 Nor.elk 5 
N8 0 OrMqe 5 
NJ 3 (lbmIit, Jer.y City, WUliamsta\c1) Palm Springs 1 
Ifi 1 (Jlocbest:er) Pa sadena 1 
NV 2 (Lis Vegas) Para'Ia 1 
NY 8 (JaeklCl'l Htl, Bl:lcheater, JElleY, EhlMll, ()Jeens, ~ .... Be.aCh 11 

~_CJ!;;;;"_i-49--7=!:?a*_1 ... ~~ Dlcl1d, ",.~~"";) Ec~to ~ 
"-iji-- (Sperry, 'I\Usa~ ~1tY.liXfi,'"n1:l') Sanr::a.rd 

OR 5 (SalOll, Alena, Portland, Coos Bay) San Oi lJlO 1 
PI'. 8 (Harrilf::lu.r9, LltrQbe, Phila, Weltehester, WilUanpt) San ro.. eqo. 9

S ~ 0 r<~1~0 

RI 0 San JaR 32 
s: 1 san Lelndro 1 
SO 0 san Mateo 1 
~ 1 sant.a~ 6 
TX 21 (cnnc! Pn1ri., IbJIIrland, Mlrillo, Irvinq, LIke :=:-e,.,::ara i 

.,.cklCll, ltCIustCl'l, Austin) s.pu~ 1 
l IWItst Gordi:I'I, Br'i91'111m City, PnM:I) SUn Valley 2 

1~ 1Ar'1inqt.cn, IW:Its, AlGIWldda, AMoUId&l., raU'fax) SUMyvale 1 

10 I tl thlOO City 1 

2 
Seat e, ilentcn, IIII\t, '1'&eaIe., Fed *y, Be11 __ ) Van ....... 1 2 

(MadiSCl\) "WI 

~ :~~~r ~ 
Wslnut Creek 2 
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To: Hrs. KHUC MINH THO, CHU TICH 
HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIETNAM 
P,O BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
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o STATES C") 

~~~~ 
; •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON,O.C.20005 

202/659·6625 Telex: 7108221164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam \--luu TRi 
Last Middle First 

Current Address 

rate of Birth , 5 ) u ''f '9 Lt 5 Place of Birth C. A- N TH 0 Vi.f~T NAt'V\ 

Names of Accanpanying Relatives/LEpendents 
, 

" 

TR /l,.N THi P H-110 ( , \N ( FE \\J (.,vY E'tv rt+, H-a N ('t Dj ft..M I c1 n lAJ"'fe v 

{'J (you" EN n-\-i Hv,/ EN N G-A) DA-UGr¥. ~G-v t E tv TN-I ""-1.1." H=n NC- I ,i 
c- , 

jJG--lc'lEN TH-, DJ'ICTGH-i,DAUc;.tt· N('d/'lEN rH-i My Ai, a<dJl~~t~y 
, 

Time Spent in a Re-education camp: Dates: Fran J vf\.fe.. Z ~~ ('175 To Sept. ;tS. I q 1 7 

N~es of Relatives/Acquaintances in.the u.s. 

NAME RELATIONSHIP NAME RELATIONSHIP 

N(TUyr:N H-uu THue.. SON 

N &ll'(€N t=+(J(J LE BrQthf.v 

1\J(;lItC"N tl-uu N&.H:( r>v~tbf.V' 

Form Canpleted By: 

. If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are eligible to petition for relatives in vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

USCC Form 0 
I 1 ? / 
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UNITED STATES OEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
~TIOH AND NATURAUZAnON SERVICE 

~ .... Q..J 

r \ _ \ 
. NOTIGE OF t\pprOVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

~~. 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

:;hL ~~.4~t"'; 
CLASSIFICATlON~, FILENO. 

~3"~ , -
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

(~-IC7D 
OFPETIT1ON 

9- - »- ~S1> 4f 

DATE: %--r- ~~ 

I' 

,I 

~B visa petlflori~ fllecl h@6 beerf Af>ptoved. The benellclary for whom u filed has been given the approprlale classiflcatlon. Note the approval 
give' ~ assurAnce thit "" flclary will lulomailcally ~ found eligltlle for visa issuance, admission to the United . States or adjustment to 
lawful J)etmanent resJdenllstatlis. Whether the benefICIAry gel! a visa Is decided only when an application Is made to a consillafofflcer; whether the 
beneficiary Is ddmlttlld or ~1tiItJi In the United States Is decided only when an application Is made to an Immigration officer. . . , 

1. BYOUR h-rinoN TO ClASSIFf M RN blATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITEl:I ~TA~ NSUUtt AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON. THE PETITION. 
TflE UNITED STATES C(jNSOLAn:, H IS PART THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE: BENEfiCIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 

• . ABou:t;taEmNG A ~-QIlEs]lONS GEmlNG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. : 

2. Cl lF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CfT1ZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
i. NOTIFY tHIS OFFICE IMMEDIATEL =G THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHiER • 
. PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER tKAT N IS STIlL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 

FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTI0N BY TliE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. v-Is-A""S-AR-E~IS-S-U-E-D-O-N-L-Y-B-Y 

• UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
. . ~ ".' ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTlONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA. 

• • VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
. UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

I . 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION .SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESlbENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITIED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HA~ IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITIED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5 . 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A. LAWFUL PEAMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PARt at THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. . 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

r orrnl.171 

\REV. 314182 Y 

vE!'y mU~YJSJ~ 
' . .J(~_ . 

DISTRICT DIRECTOR PI.--. 

o CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COPY MAILED TO ATIORNEY OR REPRESENTATlvr: J'II C ,...,..,nv 
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Headquarters 
Military zone 4 
No. 220/CN 

Name: 
Place of Birth: 
Address: 
Rank: 

... . , 
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH VIETNAM 
INDEPENDANCE,DEMOCRATIC; -PEACE, -NEUTRAL 

CERTIFICATE 

NGUYEN, HUU TRI Age: 32 
ANBINH PHONG DINH 
1/3 8 Nguyen Trai - Cantho 
First Lieutenant of Saigon Army 

Last attended refresher training for 27 months from June 25, 1975 
to September 25, ~977. Today he may temporarily go home for a 
reunion with his family and continue labor learning in order lo 
become a good citizen. Therefore, all organizations, communities 
and district revolutions are requested to help Mr. Tri to strive 
for good. 

IDENTIF ICATION 

Hight 1. 72 
Special physical characteristics: 

one spot scar under chin 

Date: September 25, 1977 

Board of Directors 
Signed: 

Phan Quan Dan 

I c~itify hereby that the foregoing is to the best of my knowledge 
and belief a true and correct translation of the original document 
in both Vietnamese and English. Subscribed and sworn to before me 
t his:21 -day 0 f feb t4q 'rT' 1 986 : 

2. Ji (~ By:~J)~ - _ ~ _ 
~ TRANSLATOR 

Mr. Xuan Q. Nguyen 
Vietnamese Community 
4241 Lorain Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN 
CIiiNH TRI VIETNAM 
P.O BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: 

Cleveland Ngay 12/09/1989 

." - .--
KINH ooi Hal Gl:A -aiNH TU NIlAN CHiNH TRi ViETNAM. . . 

",. " -.". , 
Trudc het: Toi rAt vlb m~ng,khi hay tin HqI GiA~iNH Tll NuAN CHiNH TRI r 
ViETNAM, QUOC thanh l~p hoi ttl thian, nh~ m\lcdiCh giup tla, cae Chi@n Si 

, ....... ,>....-A ". - ~ *"" 
phyc v~ trong Q.L.V.N.C.H., cun2 nhu cac Cong, Can, Chinh, con bi ket d 1ai 

30/04/1 ~:":I b _.... "" b ,. V" A "" - • #" J sau 975. ro~ ~ tu d.ai cua ~n C~ng San Vi~t Nam, vo tnan, khac mau. 

I}'" ,," A ...,.,..:. ~ " - '" J'\ ,.... .1'1 
- ~e ti!p: Toi xin nh6 ... s~ giup dc1 cua Hqi 9.ia -Dinh Tu NhanChinh Tr; VIETNAM. 
ba~g cac.!!. ch~ vB 1ist.;rU !!QC t9 cd-"~ HcU Q~i U. ,,_ .......,._ ~ .' 
Bong thai lien l~c vdi cac gi3i ch~ MY co th~ qu~n, ae cuu xet cho gia L-­

(finh chUng tbi sa;" ctu~c aoan tu veSi tai tai MY QUOC, thea di~n hoc tBp ca.1 tao cua : 
I • ~ ., 

1\ <;""..J • .--
1- Ong Anh ruSt TiI! 1~ : 6ng • NGUYEN. HUu • TRI 

SO_QU4N: 45/195 291 

'" "t. 2- Ong Anh Re: 

CAP B~C: Trung vi B& BiNH 
B~N VI: QIfAN ..:aOAN 4, K. B. C 3402 
Bl TU~HQC ~ £iI·T40~5/~6/75.~ 25/09/77 
HiRn cu ngu : O. NGuyEN.HUU.TRI 

• • 1/44 Nguyen Trai 
CANTHO - HAUGIANG, S. VIETNAM 

fI ... "" ,.- - f\ 'V 
Ten La: Ong TRAN VAN NHAN 
Sd"Qu£n: 69/518333 

Jl;""" • /," /~-' Cap b~c: Thieu Uy H9.Binh ~ _ 
-D6n ~t: TRRONG.J BINH THU DUC 
Bi TU-HOC TAP CAl TAO 17/0~76 -27/01/77 

. 3&:-t rung tim Qu~n Hu;n TRA viNH 

* D~~g t!!dt t~i ~ nhb!Wi ,,!!.- S • .s~ C _4P HO SO. '4i thea di8n tu cit t~o 
3 n~m roi , ma chd'a thay ket qua Ili ??? __ 

" ..... ~ ...s "..P r :t. • * Toi xin kem thea aay nhdng giay to chung minh. 

, 

') 

-" .-" /,.:';- r. - • r . ..... CtJ 7 _ "rJ 
CUOI THO: Chung toi-lxin kinh nho HOI GIA-D1NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI, 1am"hu(tng dan 
vi t§1l d:nh giG; dd cho 2 gia 1iiiih clla >g Anh chung ttH khOhg -ltub?c may mMi:' 
b!. t~" ttai, til! dqa, 9.udt m'Ot chl!-~,khac ..JD£U, vg. tltaii cu~ cBng sin ViETNAM-:--

- Ne\l, H&i cua Quf Vi can thSm chi ti'et, Xin vu!-lotig lam ~ dn 1i~n 1~ vai tSi • 
.. .9fi di.~!! cho gia lIiIi9y TBi, xin thanh th~t biit 6n, m~i su giup aa cua 

HOI GIA DiNH Ttl NHAN CHINt-l TRI Vln NAM. 

Nay Ki~, ~ ['. /' 

- --- ~-- --~ -.-.--..... ~-~- ~-

~~l~ .. ~_~ 
Mr.NGuktN.HUU.LE 

LE NGUYEN 
TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 

GEORGE v. VOINOVICH 
MAYOR 

\ COMMUNITY RELAnONS BOARD 

(21~ 

Tel: 

A ..,.. ...l --ru mfAN CHINH Tl}.i ViETNAM, Ghi 'DEN T6i NHUNG TIN Tdc 
ho CONG -DONG ViET NAM TAr" CLEVELAND 
! tcSi - xiN cl& ·dN. . 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. "DANIEL SULLIVAN 
&P/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 7/ Jr.-I 4-£ C;; 1M 
I I ('\ ~ ') 

f l s8' N90Vf.M TrCM' Address in VN 

Number of Atcompanying Relatives: --------
Reeducation Time: ~ Years 

IV I 

VEWL I 

--- Months ___ Days 

1-171 : ____ -Ay~e~s~; __ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ______ ~y~e~s~; ___ ~No. 

Special List I 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. 



Fr: NGUYEi;. H • LE 

To: HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN 
CHINH TRI VIETNAM 
P.O BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

.' I 
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NATIONAL OFFICE 
; 

fJSTATES~ 
t-.4I.~ MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
§.,§ 
CONFERENCE 

1S12 MASSACHUSETts AVENUE, N.W. 46 WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 

202/659·6625 Telex: 710822 1164 AnN: MRS 

POLITiCAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in vietnam, so that 
@ligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam HutJ TRi 
Last Middle First 

OJrrent Mdress '1,8 NC:ru;letJ -rRA-\ • CAN rHO I .'IlET NA"" 

rate of Birth 15.1 v, 'f '9 Lf 5 Place of Birth <-AN THO , Vi eI NA""l 

Names of Acccmpanying Relati ves/~pendents 

mAN T\4i PH-UQC 't Wl FE . l\JbvYEN tt+i f-±oN{, THAM, dtt_uJ~-f~v 

NCri''fE N t1=H Hv'lEfJ NErA~D~UCst'. NG-JltEtv Tt--t-i TUI! l..J.ntv(_, ,I 
, tJ 4-"~ r; N TH: i n 1', CT , H:i , I)AlJ(,.tI· N( ... ",( F N rHo i ""1 A.i i at a u ~ h t.(' v 

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: rates: Fran J vtJe. Z,)~ ('115 'lb Sept. ;tS.' q 1 7 
~s of Relatives/Acquaintances in the u.S. 

REIATIOOSHIP 

N(TlJyl:N Huu mue, S~ 

NGr'),/EN t+UIJ LE Brothfcr 

N(rll t ~N tfuv tvl;r.H-i (>Yothf¥ 

Form canpleted By: 

t-.J GclJ'I Ely t+ U lJ bE 

NAME RELATlOOSHIP 

• 

CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 
f~ :." of CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

\ DePAUL CENTER . 
i fl 1\. 3Q09 Woodland A venue 

Cleveland, Ohio ... 1 J5 

If you are el igib1e to file for the applicant under category I of the ODP criteria 
ard Mve not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (/\OR), you are encouraged to do . 
so. AlSo; persons in the U.S. ~loare eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Porm 1-130 must. do so. 

usee Form 0 
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can Tho, February 01, 1990 

APPLIC'ATIOO FOR CXR)IDERING Dl.MIGRATIOO IN '!HE UNITED STATES 

'lb: 'lbe US Government 

Fran: Nguyen Huu Tri, ex. First Lieutenant, 
Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam 

I, the undersigned Nguyen Huu Tri, I:x:>m in 1945, hair cutter, present 
address 1/38 Nguyen Trai, can 'Iho City, Hau Giang Province, South Vietnam, 
wish to submit this application to you for consideration. 

Before 4-30-75, my rank was First lieutenant of the Armed Forces of the 
Republic of Vietnam No. 45/195291 Q¥JS, SO CICl' in the Ccmnand of Region IV 
MIlitary Zone IV/K CTCT, K.B.C. 3402. 

My peronal status is as followed: 

-10-20-64 joined the Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam as a soldier 
K.B.C. 6031 

-Fran 12-66 to 9-67 got training course 24 IItm Olc officer, graduated and 
assigned to Battalion 63/Df'(J, rank warrant officer. 

-3-1-69 got prcm::>tion to second lieutenant, position Olief of CTCT Batta­
lion 63/Df'(J, K.B.C. 6051. 

-7-1-69 transferred to the Ccmnand of Region IV, Military zone IV/K CICl', 
K.B.C. 4302. 

-3-1-71 got prcm::>tion to First lieutenant and attended training course 3 
middle rank officer CICl' in the university of CICl' in Dalat, fran June to 
September 1971. 

Fran 1969 to 1975, I was in charge of CICl' and social services as well as 
managed the project military scout in the whole region IV and military zone IV. 

Fran 6-25-75 to 9-25-77 was in re-education camp such as: Chi Lang, Kinh 
I Kien LtK>ng, Ha Tien. '!be length in camp was 27 IIDnths and 12 IIDnths of 
probation with a total of 3 years and 3 IIDOthS. 

Fran 1978 to 1984 accepted odd jobs as bicycle transporter, carrier of 
ice cube, etc ••• 

Fran 1984 to present, I am a hair cutter to support my family, canposed of 
wife and 5 children, excluding my unique son, Nguyen Huu '!huc, OOB 7-28-70, 
left Vietnam in 6-18-84 and he is studing the ist year in university. '!huc is 
US citizen as of 1-5-90 Alien Reaistration A-273233598 and live with my brother 
Nguyen Huu Le, aCHresp 

Nguyen Huu Le arrived in the U.S.A. 10-20-75, US citizen, and is my sponsor. 
Le submitted the sponsorship for my family since 1984. 

My wife is a pedlar to feed my 5 single daughters, illiterate, because my 
family is classified in category 12, my children are old regime officer and my 
family has a son who was boat poeple. 

In general, the life of my family is very difficult in material and stress 
in mentality. Because of difference in regime, my family loses all rights of 



• 

citizenship, no employment. we accept all kinds of odd jobs, day and night, 
and \\oOrking very hard to gain enough to support a simple neal for the whole 
family. My children is illiterate and living in an insecure situation. We 
can be arrested at any time for opp:lsition of the government. 

'lherfore, we sincerely subnit this letter to the United states government 
and ask for the permit of entry to the United states as a political refugee. 
SO that i can unify with my son who is a U.S. citizen now as well as to reset­
tle our new life in the ~ica to breathe the freedan and deIocx::racy what I 
had lost during the past 15 years. 

I hope to receive a favorable consideration from the United State govern­
~t in this miserable situation of the life of my whole family. 

Respectful Yours, 

NGUYEN HUU TRI 

'Le tv '- ~~ /4 ~A-uJ/ t-: 
U 

Translated by Mr. XUAN NGUYEN 

BAN CHAP HArm CONG DONG VIET-HAM 
VIETNAM[SE COMMurm¥ ASSOCIATION 

IN GR£AHR Cl£VHANO 
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~1r: William [l FlemIng, [llr~(tor 
Orderly Departure Proaram 
Embassy or The United states 
P.O. BOX 58 
A.P.O. San Francisco 96346-000 I 

Dear Mr. William, 

ThlJC HIJIJ Nouven 

June 10, 1990 

IV: 093836 
NGUYEN. HUU • TRI 

We need your h~lr.' regarrlln9 my father's case, 11r. Trl Huu l~glJyen. 
I V:09J836 with the Unl ted SI ales Order Iy Departure Program. 

MV uncle, r-1r. Le HUll Nguyen. Wll0 IS living at . 
tl:JS fUed this case since 1984. Unfortunately, my unc le's file 

does not rail In any of the criteria, whIch receive priority attention at this 
movement.. However accor dln9 to the letter you sent to senator John Glenn 
t'egardlng t.hls rn~t.ter stated i,he condltlof"ls whIch wIn receive prIorIty 
attenl10n Including a spouse or bttlltee .. mplhlad minot thlld t.tldUtg In the 
United St.tet. I think, there Is a posslbtllty that my father's case may fall 
Into this condition. Therefore I really need your help about thIs matter. Let 
me tell you sorneth1tlg about myself ,so ttJ~t you see If I could help speedIng 
Up my father"s case. t1y narne Is Thuc Huu Nguyen, my I 
was born on July 28, 1970. I came to th~ United States In '984, and I was a 
full t1me student I graduated from high school In 1989 and now attending 
at a college In·Ohlo. I became a cIt Izen of the United states on January 5, 
1990, my petit Ion No, 164105. and' real1y, really,rea1ly mIss my family, 
because I have t(l le~ve thern sInce I was only eleven years old. So If you can 
help me and my unc1e tn any way or Inforrn roe If I can do anything to speed up 
my father's cas~, I r'eally, reaJ1y,really appr'eclated . 

thank you so moch for your help and valuable time. Please respond to my 
1etter as soon as you can, and If you have any further Question please contact 
me or my uncle at the above address, Once again thank you and best wishes 
to you and your family. 

Sincere ly yours, 

r. S. t k ,)6~t #'1 ; '\ H1 Y 

.fiJt i~Jr'> ("6\;0 J,·f,ov-.... 
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Lieutenant: Trl Huu Nguy~n, :i VIElI~A~l Apt1Y 
Hts Ml1ttary ser lal*45119'3:291 
HIs duty 4 Corp HeadQuart~r PSY BLOCl<. zip cod~ 3402 
at CANTHO. Until AprfJ 30. I Q75. 
*In 1964 to 0,1/]0/1975. 
After fall Sai~,()n S. VIetnam. f he Communist Ha Not 
Government t00k over, put him in ReedlJcal ion camp 
fot 27 months( from 06/25/r; to 09/25/1977) 
Time of probation from 09/1 (\/77 to 09/10/78 
Total; 3 Y~~.2D!tLrrum.t.lt~ 
His present addr~3S: Mr: T r I f Iuu Nguyen 

1/3E1l-Jg'Jyen Tral street 
Can Tho, Hau Giang 

S V1etnam 

-He qualifies for the sub proqram tor POLITICAL PRISONER, 
PRIORITY CAT 31 V6- 1) 

From U.S/O.DP 
Atnerlcan Embassy 
Orderly DeparturE' Program 
1'.0 box 58 
APO San Francls('), CA 96346- 000 1 
c/o Mr. Trl Huu NglJYen<l V: 9:38S6) 

IV: 093836 

Present his stin: ThtJc Huu ,.Jgl.lven D.O.B: 07/28/70 . Naturalization No: 14115549 

a cltlzeh of the United states. he 1s IIvfng at 35 N. McKInley k312 
Ath~ns, OhIo 45701. U.S.A. (school address) 

RELATIVE IN THE UNiteD $1AlES.: (BROTHER) 

Hr. Le Huu NQuYE'n 

Tel: 



. . ... , 
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Embassy (llhe United Siales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

o 4 MAY 1QOO 

Dear Senator Metzenbaum: 

I am responding to Jennifer R. Cooper's letter of 
March 19, 1990 on behalf of your constituent, Mr. Le Huu 
Nguyen, concerning the U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
application of his relatives, now residing in Vietnam (our file 
number IV-93836/H04-086/P40). I regret the delay in responding. 

The names of your constituent's relatives have appeared 
on a list of those authorized by the Vietnamese to attend an 
inteiview with an ODP official in Ho Chi Minh City. However, 
the case is not eligible for an interview at this time. 

Due to the large number of cases presented on such lists 
and the limitations placed on the number of refugees permitted 
to enter the U.S. each year, ODP has established a system of 
priorities for review of these cases. Cases which contain one 
or more persons who fulfill at least one of the following 
conditions will receive priority attention: individuals with 
an approved Immediate Relative petition, an approved current 
Preference petition, three or more years served in re-education 
camp, five or more years of employment with the U.S. government 
or a U.S. private company, a spouse or unaccompanied minor 
child residing in the U.S., or with a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) previously issued by ODP. Cases including a minor child 
in Vietnam with a parent in the U.S. can also be proposed for 
interview. According to our files your constituent's relatives' 
case does not fit these criteria. Given the large number of 
cas.s which fall in~o these categories, we regret that it is 
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. 

I hope this information will be helpful to you in 
responding to your constituent. 

We have also communicated with Senator John Glenn and 
Congresswoman Mary Rose Oakar in response to their interest in 
the same case. 

Sincerely, 

J~~~ 
william D. Fleming 
Director 
Orderly Departure Pro am 

The Honorable 
Howard M. Metzenbaum, 

United States Senate. 
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"~. William D. Fleming, Di~ecto~ 
O~de~ly Depa~tu~ P~og~am 
Embassy of the united states 
Box 58 
APO San F~ancisco 96346-0001 

24274 Vincent Drive 
North Olmsted, OH 44070 
23 Apr il 1990 

Re: T~i Huu Nguyen and family, Case IV 093836 

Dea~ Di~ector Fleming, 

Du~ing the past seve~al months, nume~ous lette~s f~om 
many o~ganizations as well as f~om p~ominel1t statesmen we~e 
written to you ~ega~ding "~. Le lJuu Nguyen and his unrelenting 
effo~tto b~ing his brothe~, Mr. T~i Huu Nguyer), and family 
to the United states. I am just anothe~ one of these pe~sons 
who want to appeal to you to ~eview his file. 

I am a ve~y close f~iend of Mr. Le Hun Nguyen and have 
known him and his family for ove~ ten yea~s. He is an out­
standing citizen and se~ves in the Office of the Mayor of 
Cleveland as a community ~elations specialist. He is a kind 
and gentle pe~son who does not hesitate to help all ~efugees 
~esettle in this community. Why can't this nice person be 
~eunited with his brothe~ and family like all the other refugees 
who ~ecently ~ame to Cleveland? 

It appears that the only hinderance to ~r. Tri lJuu 
Nguyen's depa~tu~e from communist Viet Nam is the fact that 
he neede the Lette~ of lnt~oduction (LOI) from you~ office. 
What is the status of this LOI for M~. T~i Huu Nguyen and his 
family? Why must this fo~me~ South Vietnamese A~my Office~ 
and ex-concent~ation camp (socalled "~e-education campti) inte~nee 
suffer furthe~ undue ha~dships and humiliation by his communist 
capto~s? He and his family need thei~ f~eedom nowl 

As a fo~me~ American soldier and milita~y advisor who 
fought fo~ the f~eedom of the South Vietnamese people and 
one who knows and values f~eedom and democracy, I since~ely 
appeal to you to do everything within the power of your office 
to help expedite their ~eunion. 

In closing, I like to exp~ess my pe~sonal thanks to you 
for the notewo~thy service you are providing with the Orderly 
Departure Program in helping the unfo~tunate people caught in 
the spoils of communism. 

SincerelYI 

~_~~.".:~r'f,L~J~J 
~ FREDERICK MISCHLER 

Chief Warrant Officer 
us Army, Reti~ed 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 

Dept.OF IMMIGRATION 
NO: 1229/ XC 

Dear, Mr NGUYEN HUU TRI 

HD 32317 HCM 
2/2166 
18/2/90 

SOCIALISM REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS 

* ------
NOTIFICATION FORM 

Address: 1/38 Nguyen Trai, CAN THO, HAU GIANG 
You and 06 people in your family ( Belong the list of HAU GIANG POLICE Dept. 
No: 935/25 date 1/12/1989 . In order the EXIT PERMIT: 

From: 2209 To 2214/89 DC1 HG 
( WHICH YOU HAVE RECEIED) 

Date issued 19 __ } Has on the list H04 of the MINISTRY OF INTERIOR, 
then transfer to the Dept. of FOREIGN AFFAIRS, then transfer to the U.S GOVERNMENT 
TO REVIEW AND INTERVIEW the case to determine L.O.I. (Entry Permit) 

If your family needs further information. Please get intouch with the 
U.S ORDERLY DEPARTMENT PROGRAM (O.D.P) PROCESSING. 

This is to inform you for your knowledge ./. 

HA NOI, Date Jan 22, 1990. 
Chief, Dept. of IMMIGRATION 

Sealed and signed 
TRIEU VAN 

__ y~" 2V. ?l (up~l-J 
Translated by Mr. XUAN NGUYEN. 

BAN CHAP ullflll rdw-; Cl3o\ir; VIET· NMA 
VIETrIAM[Sf cOm\piilh 15'()CI.~lIml 

IN GREATEr CltVUMW 
C;SI&, DETROIT ,~VE. CLEVWUm, OH 44102 

(216) '51·3930 
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Ch8u SadIe; O. YO YAN K1Et (ru~ 8 ng1l61) Phan Sol 5 ngu6i) Ngo Gia Tv Nha Trang: 6 Ne! 'YEN UANH 

§,-Sad8c;O. tRJoNo VAN OUNQ,1OMmt I F I Sadec; OUANG (i:Ung 3 ngu61) Va Cam Vinh Tnmg NIla Trang; 
. HUYNH l1IEH lac (c:Ong 8 ..,61) FI TX Cao lanh; O. TAIN.H THANH 8tNA (~5 ngu61) Ngo Due I<e Nha 
. TfIUONO ntUC tAl (c:Ong 2 ~I) Thung lac Hong Trang; O. TRAN VAN VOl (cung 3 ngu6i) Quang Trung 

I)gU;O. TRAHvANBlEN(cimg6ng11bI)FI TXCaolanh; Nha Trang; O. NGUYEN XUAN TAM (cilnll" ngu6i) ly 
O. lE vAN ~ (alng 10 ndulll) tllanh Binh Chau Tu Trang Dien Khanh; O. NGUVEN VAN HIEP. Trung 

~
. . Vinh Nha Trang; O. mAN TAN LAC (eting 4 ngu6i) Me 
UtItCltfoll: l/rIh Nha Trang; O. NGUVEN DINH lU (oong" ngu6i) 

• '" (ding 3 ngu61) 11. Trong Hoi Thuon{, Nguyen Chanh Nha Trang; O. NGUVEN THANH lONG 
~ titAHO. (rung 4 nqu6i) S. Phooc V. Tho Nha Trang 

0: sAO' 3 ngUbl) Huynh Thuc !<hang Can ,I(; "HO V£N: . . . 
,. . .IlI 8 ngu61) Nguyen Tra! ;~". O. PHUNG THoNG (a)ng" ngubl) Nguyen ThI Tanh 

• . 3 ..... 61) Ly Tu Trong,~ uyHoa:O .. LAMauA~GTHONG(cong2ngtlbi)Pham 
Can ";. YlNH (l:OrtsI me) Tran HunDt Hong Thai Tuy Hoa; O. tRAN QUANG I<HAI (cUng 4 
OlIO Can r:' ~ HUNG aJl (eOOg 5 ngubl) XVNfe-, nguol) Phan DIflh Phung Toy Hoa: O. TRAN I<IM TRONG 
Can 1M; . 'IlWf VAN NGHIEP (ruriO 4 ntIIbi) le lal'lo (rung .. ngu6i) Xuan Hoi TC Hoai O. NGUVEN HONG 
Cafllho; • ffGUVEN. lOAN HIEU (rung 11 ngu61) ly 91 (cilng 5 nguoi) La 10I Tuy oa; O. va BlCH (rung 2 
Tu Trma C*t ThO; O. HO TAN TAl (rung :} nguoi) Ngo ,1. ngu oi) Hoa Xuan Tuy Hoa: . DCAN 'mUONG (cUng 3 
Gia TtH':an lbO. nguoi) Ht'a An Tuy Hoa; O. CAO MINH CHIN~ (rung 8 

kItH GlANG: nguoil Son Nguyen Son Ha . 
. O' PmN xuAff lac (dmg 2 ngubl) T. Hiop A Tan 

Hiep. L d.d ---";~#lt' I -.' f/l..? I. J">.,2.·P-,,'t I ,-;;...' .. .:- jeonn€ta) ------'== ·.;-~J--"~:/n~dc,. ~. '11; 1(.. ~ 2!. , '~~f-Z-·~.r>."""""'-}I.I)--
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R~PUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM 
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HQ th .. N6u.YfN ... fillu ... TRL 
Nom ,r prinom, 

Ngay smh ..................... J9k5 ........... . 
Dat, de nalnanu 

~~I ~;hn~;~~~~~··g~J<·················· 
ch3 a .. o.Jt) 4w .. ff'a~·· 
QUOt lith .... c::;t./,.cr-: .. nW- ; .... 1· 

::::::;:P.~{ .. .' ... :::: .......... . 
nomicil, 

Pror~.,s;on r ! '/1 ;'i! , I 

Nh~n d\lltg 
Slgnal,men' 

--...,-
Ch~u c~o .................. . 
Tall/II 

Miu mAt ............. . . ~- .... -_ ... , ....... -,'. 
Coultur dts gtUX 

Vit tteh d,c biet .................... . 
SlgIIIII ptJrtlculler, 

-2-

H(I chilu nly co ,I. trl di d~n ....................... .. 

Ce paut'p(lr/ .Cf~ tla/abl, pour 'I remirl ,If 

.... ............. T:A.T. ... cA.~ .. ~e. .. Nu'()l:.l ....... . 
............. .£ ....... TO.US .... PA.yS ............... . 
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.................... -- ................................................................ . 
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I 
I vA h~t h,n ngay ........ :lS.-... '.'-.. .l994 .... . 

IL Irpire ll! 

tfir khi dllflc gia hon. 
,auf In ca, dl rl!nOuflllJtmellt. 
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Anh cua ngtn'ri mang h(I chilu 
I'hofograpllil' du UtulaiTI! 

Chi'r ky 
SignafuTI' 

TRE EM CLING Dr val NGurn MANG HO cm~u 
ENFANTSACCOMPAGNANT LETITULAfRE nu PASSEPOllT 

1 

2 

ftc? vh t~n 

Nom lf prlnonu 

J .................. , .. 

I 
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Ngay sinh 
lJat,d, naiunnt, 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IlllIOIIIUIKA lION ,liMO PtA fUAALilA TION SERVICE 

(l?., ..... ......t:',,....J 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS Of' PETITIONER NAME Of BENEFICIARY 

;k "-u.,-,~ 
CLASSIFICATION -I FILE NO. 

""2.c. 3 c -.... 5 -
OAlE PElITION FILEO OAlEOf'APpnOVAl 

-- - Of PETITION 

r· Ie ''¥<I _j v-" r, . . ~'f -
IE ,mm _ NnTJVm 

DATE: Sr ~-... ~-ft 

The visa petition you filed has been approved, The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approvaf 
gives no assurance Ihat the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa Is decided only when an appljcalion is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary Is admitted or adjusts stalus In lhe Uniled Slates Is decided only when an application is made 10 an Immigration officer. 

1. ,BYOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENE~IARY AS AN 1M OIATE RElATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ~ __ ~_~. THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY TlfIS SERVICE ON TIlE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE: BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GEITING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF you BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIA TEL Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NA fUFlALlZA TlON. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGH I En. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED, THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GEnlNG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. [J YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULA TE AT ___ . _________ ' 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SEnVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUN1RIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF 1 HE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIll CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INS1RUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO tilE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GEITING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. [J YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNitED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

TIle ENCLoseD ArrLIOA noN (ronM I I185)8110IJLO SE COMPl E ,PO fiND 8lJnMIfT!D OY lIlF DF.NErlClflnV WIfIIIN 30 "flYA. fir til! OF.NnlOIAnV 
"RI:VIOUSL Y SU9Mltt!:D SUCH AN A"PlICA tlOt.! AND HAD It RETURNED. It SHOULD BE f:JESUBM1tlED WltHIN:30 DAYS) 

5. n tilE BENEFICIARY WIll BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT, 

6. [J THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBEn IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMIITED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PAnt OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

rorml171 
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BRUCE A BEARDSLEY, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
P.O BOX 58 
A.P.O SAN FRANCISCO ,CA 96346-0001 
ATTN: POTENTIAL CAT 3 (V 6-1) APPLICANT 

Dear Director BRUCE B. 

CLEVELAND, 11/11/89 

RE: IV: 093836 
Mr.TRI.HUU.NGUYEN 

I want to take this opportunity to thank you for your helped 
regarding U.S/O.D.P. 

I did requested few years ago about my brother case Iv: 093836 
enclsoed your will find those letters. 
Again, Today I request, Please TRANSFER him to SUB PROGRMI FOR 
POLITICAL PRISONER CAT 3 V 6-1 applicant. THAN AFFIDAVIt OF RELATIONSHIP 
IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION FORM 1-130 U.S-O.D.P. 
WE FIGHT FOR LIBERTY & FREEDOM FOR S, VIETNAM. ALSO WE SUFFER TOO MUCH 
FOR THAT WAR, BUT WE NEVER FORGET THE FRIENDSHIP WHO FOUGHT FOR THAT WAR. 

* WOULD YOU PLEASE INFORM ME FUTHER OF YOUR PROGRESS,AND 
WHAT I CAN DO TO HELP MY BROTHER CASE PROCESSING FINISH, 
PLEASE SEND US THE L.O.I 

I GREATLY APPRICIATE YOUR HELP IN THIS CASE. 
AGUi~, THANH YOU VERY MUCH AND HAVE A NICE VETERANS DAY. 

RESPECTFULLY YOURS, 

V~jllJCtti-17?~~(~ 
Mr.LE,~,NGUYEN 

T(UIJLlt-­
]CJLl 
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..... "" '. 
Headquarters 
Military zone 4 
No. 220/CN 

Name: 
Place of Birth: 
Address: 
Rank: 

REPUBLIC or SOUTH VIETNAM 
INDEPENDANCE;DEMOCRATIC, PEACE, NEUTRAL 

CERTIFICATE 

NGUYEN, HUU TRI Age: 32 
ANBINH PHONG DINH 
1/3 8 Nguyen Trai - Cantho 
First Lieutenant of Saigon Army 

Last attended refresher training for 27 months from June 25, 1975 
to September 25, 1977. ' Today he may temporarily go home for a 
reunion with his family and continue labor learning in order to 
become a good citizen. Therefore, all organizations, communities 
and district revolutions are requested to help Mr. Tri to strive 
for good. 

IDENTH"ICATION 

Hight 1. 72 
Special physical characteristics: 

one spot scar under chin 

Date: September 25, 1977 

Board of Directors 
Signed: 

Phan Quan Dan 

I certify hereby that the foregoing is to the best of my knowledge 
and belief a true and correct translation of the original document 
in both Vietnamese and English. Subscribed and sworn to before me 
t hi 9 ':J 1. day 0. f ~b t'~1( tL, 1 9 B 6 • 

Mr. Xuan Q. Nguyen 
Vietnamese Community 
4241 Lorain Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 



.. ... .. . 

• i .... ~.: 
i · ... • 4 •• 

. ,. 

, ! 



VIETNAJ;l PEOPLE FORCES 
If 220/'1D 

Socialism Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Freedom-Happiress 

============================= 

The Command of Region 9 

To avp1y the clemency of the Provisional Revolutionary Government 
Republic of South Vietnam tOl-Iards officers, petty officers t soldiers 
and former officials, 

To consider the result of re-education of NGUYEN HUU TRI, ex-first 
lieutenant of former re~ime during the past period. He shoW$d his 
renentance and ~ried to become a ~ood citizen, 

To consider the sponsorship of his wife Tran thi Phuoc 1/38 Hai Ba 
Trun~t An eu Can Tho for above ex-officer of former regime. 

TO DECIDE 

Article I - AlloWing Nguyen Huu Tri, ex-first lieutenant of former 
regime to go back horne for normal life, 

Article 2 - Living ih native area or working for professional field 
Mr. Tri has to execute good all legislative regulations 
and bs put under the control of local adminitration or 
unit hi) works for. The control period is 1 year. After­
wards if local administration or unit he works for 
certify his conduct improvement. he will restore his legal 
citizen right, 

Article 3 - nmrAgiohal re-education department, re-education camp 4 
and ~erson concerned execute this decision. 

~ . 

BAN CHA~ HANH cONG DONe VIEr.HAM 
YrETHAMES£ COMMUNITY ~.SSOCIATION 

IN GRrAfER CLEVrLAND 
9424 DETROIT AYE. CLEVELAND; OH 44102 

(216) 651-3930 

September 10, 1977 
The Command of Region. 9 

Sealed and signed 

Translated by Xuan N.euyen 
from the vietnamese version 
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rot..lCE OErARrUr 
"au Giang 

Police City 
can '1110 

QX:;11\LIST REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 
I ndependence-Freedom-Ha ppi ness 

*** 

No. 1201 Ul.XC. 
RELEASE DOCISIOO 

REF'ERRIOO the toliey of the Provisional Revolutionary Government of 
South of Vief:ham. Based on the people meeting report confirming and 
:tecoomendaHon of the Cai J<he Police station. 

Mr. tGJYEN fJlnJ TRI RANK First Lieutenant 
Address 19 GtoOp I 1\rrondissenent cai Rhe, can 'l11O City 
Has ccmpleb:d t:he re-educatim program in september 10, 1977 and 
put under the control of 1 year - from 9-10-1977 to 9-10-1978. 

During the probationary period, Mr TRI has proved his willing to 
execute correctly the provisions and policies as well as participate 
all activif:i~s in the local administration. 

'1t1e Police of Can Tho city, now makes a 

DECISIOO 

Article 1: 1b Release t.:he probation and to restore his legal ci tlzen 
tight for tnJYEN HUU TRI 

Article 2: Police office of city, Cai J<he Police station, and Mr TRI 
execute by course of laws 

Can 1110, January 23, 1979 
l)?puty C11ief of Police 

can 1110 ci ty 

Sealed and signed , 

.. ~U'~ J!. ?1~,Gf4'-/ 
___ ---- ", Translated by Xuan Nguyen 

BAN CHftP HANH C'JNS [l~~G VIET-NAM 
VIETNAMESE COtI1i,bWTr AS~OCIAnON 

ttl GRfAHI! CLEVElAND 
~Sl.~ DETROIT AVE CLEVELAND,OH 44102 

(216) 551-3930 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

ARMY SCOUT 

C E R T I F I CAT E 

TO CERTIFY Lieutenant Nguyen Huu Tri, military serial Number 
451195291 of Army Corps IV Headquarters has completed a 
training course of high rank Chief of Legion delegate Army 
Scout in Long Binh from 2120174 to 2127174 

Signed 

Major General Tran Van Trung 

state of Ohio 
County of Cuyahoga 

Saigon Date: 1974 
No. 20lCCILDT 
Chief of Camp Army Scout Ass. 
Nguyen Dan Lap 

I certi fy hereby that the foregoing is to the best of my 
knowledge and belief a true and correct translation of the 
original document in both Vietnamese and English. 

Subscr1bed and sworn to before me this~day of~986. 

MIn. Y. COLAV£CCHIO. Attorney at Law 
'tI.. Ifotar, ~ubllc. State of Ohio 
-.I tomm!ssfon Has No Ex,.i. 

Sedf(Jft 141.~ R. Co ---_. --~~--'" 
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COORDINATING COMMITTEE FOR THE RECEPTION ~ c:: :; = ~ ~ '1'IIkic 10 vJ. <nM:; 11-lte9 
OF VIETNA.I\\ESE POUTICAL PRISONERS 

l\Il 0 1UIin9~: fIN, TIN a!o fb.Ic lWIH IlL 0 
All 1 fIWt _ttl) AlbiIny 1 

J(.{m 901. cae lIOi 'DIltth-vi1n c.lo UIII'H Tdi> et!rI 'l'U CMI 
1.2. 5 1'I\ICIa'I. 1'hOIrWt. __ IDII All'lIIIDn 4 
CA 181 1- t:06nc.I clU-t.ilt nd1 bini AltA l.Cna 1 cae 1I)1-«lnq Tilip CIOn 4~~ CO 2 1_.. """,,,a I JlMhe1/ll 5 

COc hel-11air .. blio chi vi co-quo.n t:.Nyln ~ \IN cr 5 l(l;ailtor~. Hartfad. E. Hartfad. Clin __ • ~1Ild) lIAk .. nhald 1 

I~ ,..al.", NcNyIn Ii9QC Bi'ch. T8 III-haoch cc: 1 1lEkel.y 1 

ce-t.i.i: «IT I:lkJ c.w-'!\J ~ 'IiII ID-Ili Dt 0 - 1 -'- n. 9 II'Qrt Q:IInga. lUlri •• 1'\:. I..auderdale. c:q:,p.r City. Ou.no 1IJl1l 1 _L ............. 
II9lY: 31-12-1'., '-- City. 0ma'Id _h. Palm 111.1' ... Lety -" Cosu ..... 3 

U.S. I .......... oIMti GIl 4 1"'_. 'lbaoaft.cn. A_, El'tort> 3 ........... 
Chi colin vil "I' ..... dOt diu UIn ClII\I-tIl ch!m-tri VIa -' aI()C 

GU 0 ~ 1 
HI 5 UlcII'Iollllui' FCIII'I ... IJ\ Valley 2 

"- rai Vift-.- 6'- d1 "'*' 't1.1 ""5" cliM CII b --119 vi ., • .0 qIII\C J~ v. 0 f'nm::nt 1 A,.,...1tr- """ tI$-do khlac. DIll' 11> ..,t tlJl .. '" I&. cI1:> ~ 1\11'..:01 Vi!)t 1- m 0 CiI.nIoIn Gr'CMf 11 -"'- _. vi c!D 14 1t1.""'l\.I6 c.:.. nhia.. 114m v .... -«II><l no1 Ch1lnq .... 45e-b1t. 11. l lAc:r:Jcfad. ~ CRMt) Glendl.l.e 4 

,.",."c ......... 
1.& veil Chinh-""". IIAnh pNa vi I.4P PlAP -okY. . :IN 2 ICeroal. ElJ<IIartJ IIrwthcIrrIe J 

on- Un c.lo hInq thfrnj tan I'Mp An> ~ 4.1 w lIi.....ei "I' If-12 lIS 4 1WlCh1 .... 1IMIIJ.ta>. JiIhlll1pliloq. 1!IIpiLI:'a) lIIywanI I 
I..-a.- thl ul Tu6. 'Iri. la'y Un t.U thinh ~ IIlI Ch! 1Unh. Cho ""I' ..... cul5'i !ri 3 Jt.Int..\nqtj:rl e-:h 4 "'-- """ !t89 &.,.01 ... --IcY ca ~ _ cIIilC \It nOt doM-Mch kI'Iainq :u. 5 11II._1II:uJIe. 1A&ayet.ta. ~) lrv_ 3 

2 nqnin ntjII:)l. ...i OCt "nQnq 'I4n do -okY tl'U:-tUIn Wo thMq 10 vi KI\ 3 11A_. arcckl.u... I:il:l:'ctlelltOlrJ lAk--' I 
"'",,~ .... th!In<l 11 cIA ~ .., Jc4t""'" 14 -okY ~ 2109 nq,di tnnQ ~ t!i- K) 8 flU,..., SprlJl9. GIlilNrll:ow:!il.~ • ..-.... lD\9 IIMc:h 3 - 116' a 2214 nqWl fJ.tI ~ pI\llnq vIi-.. Ph .. -okY a bic b6 ·10~ .....oi -_. c.4j,~. _111e} x.o. I\nqele. ~ t.-. t .. AIIfA: 

vi I:4m hain ~ elis 60~i vl ly-clo th1~ 9.\Jy \00 nay tinh- )It 0 MlU'Vuu 1 

L1' Utn\J '1 .. -4inh cI.i 061 tilly. ~ ngu(in Un tnn. as 2 109 ll9IIOi HI 5 lIIilAa. h11II HUla, 1.lrt.rD.f.t.. GnInd IlIIplc1s} H.I.lpius 2 
I 011):; IIcoookY _ & III.t;):: chia ra am .... Mall. 180...,.a;i cI\t:!C qhi ""'" ~ 5 ICryftal. SI:. ~, It. Law.a, I.1t.Ue 0I:>ada} lUul.cn Viejo I 
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I 

Hit klIIc. n;u!ln Un cia 110 ltIIOIIi"¢ao -okY Cho nay 11 250 h1:>-
HI' 0 MonrIo valley 1 
N: 2 1JIal • ..,. ra~) I!I:lntanIY P&I.1< 1 

110 & iU:I:: p.\nq ...... Wo thMoq 10. tftII<JI dIS 231 hO-IIO U tIIUI!c VI lID 0 iii"" I --IcY. ... 'tZCI't9 th.In; 11. 215 h1:>-1IO kMc: 011):; phdnq.. 'tZCI't9 dI:i II!: 0 lIane.llt 5 
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Ngay 31~07/89. Dai diJn c~a M~ va C~ng 
Hoa xi' H~i Chu Nghla, VN;aa- tuy~n bo: 18 ho A 

~ ..,. i' '>/ I'l tf:.;J!./' .," oa ky mot van kien DI TR hop 1y cho qua My, 
nh~ng tu nh~n hQC tap cii t~o va thSn thuQC 
trong gia -dlnh ctTa ho. Hai ben i!li thoa thu'l\n 
cho 'ili ad't oau ti'en is. 3.000 ngddi r~i kh~i 

., . ",1 - _ "till!! 

Viet Nam,tre 1~m 1a cu6i n~ nay 1989. 

~ Chtla!!g t;inh" a~nh ~.; c~o Ttl lHAN H9~ T~l! 
CAl T~O,.se_au~c c~n$ them vao die~ CON MY LAI. 
CHO ~ DI CO T~T T~ (O.D.P). NguOn tin chinh 
xac nay do cd qusn STATE DEPARMENT(MY). 

t1 #' •• ..-.1 /\. 
Dai dien chinh phu My do Ong ROBERT.L ,,'" . )..-- ..... .", 

FUN SETH pho ngo~i truong HOA KY, phia VIET-
NAM c6 b~g VU KHOAN, phd ngoai trdd~g viET NAM. 

Trong mbt vhn thd khac. Ong FUNSETH, 
y~u c~u chirih ph~ ViET NAH, ph~l c~p th~m 
giay xuat cafth cho nhubg ai h~i an di@u ki~n 

- --,.s ---.----- .......... ,... 1\ '" 

qua My (doan tu ) .png cung cho bi~t them 1a-
Gung ti~u chuad-aa a~nh c~a ViETNAM, 18 hang 
nam phAi ca~20.000 giAy xu~t caKh ••• Nhung 
nam, nay' ho chi"" cap kho}ing chang 8.000 giay 
xuat c~nh rna thOi •••• ???.!!! ??? 

tJ va''- piait Dealer' ()i::'~1-891- . --." .8., @tI agre~ ()t\.~x"' to»t:tI 
BANGKOK. fh tahd (At') - The :j .~ lfI oFi'/&r.lbr irld 

U"it,ed Sta~ .n' VU~tham )'~stei\ .. " . ·IlUII!t.~. i.UM.g( their ties 
day iliftOuntfd llf ~eht tot:· . tJt I ~mtll Vle~altt. ~~ •. 
rotrnt!r polltlea~ »tt8ont!H And lhl!lt i ,t la. libOlil 1JO hav~ ~n; 
relative. to 1;~ r~8eU1ed In the' .:. . ; U A ";' _1 h ,. hi 
United Sti~ .. th thl! Qltt gtoup e u.~. govetnmem as SOUl 
of 3,000 ~Ipeeted to lelte this ),eat. • omal l'ro,gram rot the~r tesettle-

A. Jolftt stitebl~ftt tlld the two fnent slnri l~. , . 
sides Ilbped to IJ6AId bY ~ ". . the ~ment was reaehed In 
p~ftl for tlU! iiMlllemeftt 16 Ii l Vlelnatll i HfJltal, Rahol, Id talkS ' 
UnltH StAtes oUtlMtH itH!d1'~' '·11It _k bettfteh tuml led bt yd ' 
Uoft e~htet detiIlU!~' and tllil .. ·/'lttidlft. Vletnihll!.e .. ~slsla6t tor- . 
dos~ f'lilhtl;lII@lIiM!ti .tid ",aft· to :! ftid hilnllllt; .• tid lWiH!lt U . Fad- ; 
l'mlgr.~ to ~ UtlltM statM. if; ! : ~ ~~l' V.s. senlo~ depUt;y .~I&tant i 

th@ ebmmllftlUs to,,~tea the! 'ilftremft &ttta~. ,1 
tr.s.-bleked SObtft Vlelham t6\'etii- " . rUtl8eth ",id the alteetnebt ~ 
In~nt In A~til 1918, Ind; hUll6tddt ",lllftatts lif!ltltft,.",f lalt ~II wou~ . 
or.. thouAatid8 or fJ@~~~~) Wfte ~ul .,! '!Ift.~nlftl &om lb. Nt. ; . 

. ' . . l 

Update 
REFUGEE REPORT 

AUGUST 31,1989 

., Q~ July' __ 3.J,L_~~p_r~.JJ,g!1t8tlves from the 
JII) i !:~"!:l_S_t"aJ:_~_I!t_~I)..cl_tb.eJ.Q~ i~HJr t R~~~1>ii;;- 0.( 
V.i_et;n_811l~8J.H1~~!'l~~d--.t.ha!;jl:t~y_b~dgn~~~ 
~-ra f!:_~qr~e!!!entjo_p_4!.rrI!Jt the le~l_!t~JgrJ~­
t.i_Q~_0"LI".~1~~!!I_~9..Jjte~:!l~'-tl:Jon camp pd~~~~s 
AI)CLtta~J.!_c_l.QjleJ"~.mi1Y..-1!Iembers. The two 
~id~Le~.pre~~~9 hORQ_th8.t~ f!rs_L9rQ.l,lp -o( 
3/_QQO-p.eQPl~ wou14 __ d.e"part VleJ:._nam before the 
~tn..cl_ . .QJ"-.l.~ 8 9 _0_ -----.~-.-"--

The resettlement program for reeducation 
camp prisoners would be in addition to the 
existing Amerasian and orderly departure 
programs, according to the State Department 
press announcement. 

The U.S. delegation was led by Senior 
Deputy ~ssistant Secretary of State Robert 
L. Funseth. The Vietnamese delegation was 
led by ~ssistant Minister of Foreign ~ffairs 
Vu thoen. 

In a separate statement, Funseth urged 
Vietnam to issue more exit permits to people 
eligible for U.S. immigrant visas. ne said 
that Vietnam has an annual quota of 20,000 
immigrant visas. but this year only about 
8,000 of those visas will be used. 

.~--------------------.-
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"-, ~it~ gf ~lththrnt~ 

MICHAEL R. WHITE, MAYOR 

ROOM 11 • CITY HALL 
(216) 664-3290 

COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD 

SAIl THOMAS III 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Cleveland, 07/19/90. 

Mrs. KHUC.MiNH.THd, Ch~Tich 
Ht>I GiA-DiNH TU NHAN cHimi TRi Vi!TNAM 
P~O BOX 5435 . 
ARLING TON, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: 703-560-0058 

, ....... .,., 
Kinh g3i Ba Chu T~ch I 

***** 
ALL-AMERICA CITY 

Tal rAt vui md~g addc ti~p chuy~n v~i Ba Ch~Tich Hdi T.N.C.T.VN. ngay 
h6m qua. • 

- ...... ..J.,. 'V ... 1\ '" /,..r " .... .,.. ~ 1 'I-
Theo l~i hudng ~an cua Ba, hom nay toi gop het tat ca nhdng ta li~u, thu t4c 
bl6 l~h cho ~g anh Clla tlH -d~n c3 quan Clla Ba 'Q~"""nh6" BE vui long' ctlu giup 
gia atnh nay, l~~~t nan nhan , t~ tQi, eP bJC" ctta ch'e ...... aB c8ng sm, va th£n-
at Sn n~ quy~n ~Vi~t~am sau 30/04/75. • • 

Kinh thJa Bi, Ch~ T;J.ch, Xin Ba vui long , xem l{ii ht>- s~ nay: 
- Ong. NGUY~N Hifu TRr-l~ ctlu Si~uan: Trung Uy trong Q.L.V.N.C.H, i)~ bi T~ 

... v ........ v' ... 'V"... v L ' oai 2 nam 3 thang va 1 nam tu treo, Ton con la 3 nam 3 than .RE. EDUCATION. 
- HA NSi (long y cho gia -dinh cua ~ng Tri "l1 di'en H04 , do Ba 1rti'ng ra tranh "'Q~u 
TSi aa'khi~u nai vbt toa Qai su"M; dl.'T'UlJ. LAND: O.D.P/U.S.A, y~u cAu chuy~';1 

67" .. "," ". J CLn....., 
qua H04, Nhung Ho cun~ lam kho khan au thd.VV •• & VV ••• 
- T~i rst k1rlh PtlUC Ba, "di hoan ht lam vi'c x~ h6i, tranh n§:U- quy~n 1ch cho 
cae chi~n s!""" trong Q.L. V .N.C.H • con ket 1ai sau "75 va gar;h 'Gay -I}AU KHo~. II! 

.Ii'" ,. 1/ 1 e.- _,'V~~ 0"'" ... -' 8 t..... .. 1": /!' ,.. 0..- Y The ne~'V, mot ... an nua ung Tri v~ co~ Y, Vc; T i K }!h ~e. t:p.nh !.e~ Be ho so 
n'Ay, "ae nh~ Ba vui lcmg thal; 1uan va Khi~u nai ~i TOA .alA slT MY 0 BANG KOK 
O.D.P/U.;S.A - RE E\WCAIl.0N$AMP: -D~a..yeu_cAu ~ho gi~ aiii,h..'cttu tu phan ccri,..t~o", __ 
<lugc len LIST,' PHONG VA!i cua Hoa KY. -Be ~ia ltir;.h l!ay ~l)m !en fl3.ng qua MY QUOC 
ere hit th~ lal KH'ClNG KHt TV". DO , sau 15 nam bi Tu aai va 'Gau kho III . . 

... 0"'" ~ 1\ ..... r.... v ....,. "'".........., ..r ......... ! Cuoi tho tOi xin kinh c~ Ba_Chu r~ch va .. H~i,~u~_Ba ~qC}ha~ tri;~ 
h~ va ~~c nl+£.Au st/ giap l13"'t:ua Shi~h Phu HgA KJ, t'te, ... hau giuP:9- cac chien 
si ANH HUNG CUA Q.L.V.N.C.H , s3m nhin l~i va hit thb KH8NG KHt TI!DO./ • 

..,....-

~~nh' ~4-------
Lt NJ:iN 
COMMUNITY RELATIONS REP. I 
COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD 

_M~~ ~ ~ ~ k~ 
~ J Te1:...-- ___ 

~_---- ft '- .. v 4'· '- - '" --.. ~.".,# TB: ~e ung ho va ~ho bien, Xin ba vui long lien l~c vdi toi, nhtlhg tin tuc m~i 
-- cho th~h Ph& CLEVELAND, OHIO./. 
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(216) 664-3290 

~it~ of ~[t&tlimrb 
MICHAEL R. WHITE, MAYOR 

COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD 

SAil THOMAS III 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Cleveland, 07/19/90. 

Mrs. KHlJC.MiNH.THd, Ch~ Tich 

***** 
ALL-AMERICA CITY 

. 
HOI GiA-I)lNH Tll NH!N CH1NH TRi Vf:ETNAM 

~f: 1:v 
=====-==:..:.::. 

P:O BOX 5435 . 
ARLING TON, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: 

.;' "".. ... 
Kinh g3i Ba Chu T~ch ! 

"..". - .,.. 1\ .",.. ..... V ........ 
TBi rat vui mung dUdc ti~p chuyen v6i Ba Chu Tich Hdi T.N.C.T.VN. ngay 
h8m qua. . • .. 

- -...I" v .. II ,,/ f\r ".-......... 1 'l-Theo l~i h~dng qan cua Ba, hom nay toi gop het tat ca nhang ta li~u, thu tuc 
bero l~h cho ~g anh cUa tcH -dAn: d5 quan ctia Ba a~"""nh() Ba vui long' cdu giup • 

:- .... ~ '" """'!:t.;' ~..... ~ "--"'3 (I ~ 8 ,. -gia Q1nh nay, la~ot nan nhan , tu tvi, ep buc eua ehe u eong san, v than 
af Sn n& quy~n 0 V'i~t~am sau 30/04/75. • • 

.",... , """ v --. ""'- ,,_, _ 
Kinh thua Bt Chu T~ch, Xin Ba vui long , xem l~i ho so nay: ...,,, v.... .,., .. 
- Ong. NGUY N HUU TRf la edu Sf quan: Trung Uy trong Q.L.V.N.C.H, ~a bi Tu 

.... >J _ '" v.'... v...... v ~ • Qai 2 nam 3 thang va 1 nam tu treo, Ton con la 3 nam 3 than .RE. EDUCATION. 
- HA NSi aoiig y cho gia -dinh eua Ong Tri Cl di'en H04 , do Ba- -a-uhg ra tranh 'G~{i" 

fu .... ec- t..... - _p""'" a.1JiAI . / - if' "-Toi CIa khieu nai voi toa Qai su My d I LAND. O.D.P U.S.A, y~m cAu ehuyen 
• N ," ". J ,. 

qua H04, Nhdng Ho cun2 lam kho khan au thd.VV •• & VV ••• 
...- - • ~ ~ ........."... .4. ~-,..- , - T~i r~t kfnh Phue Ba, ~a hoan hy lam vi~e xa hui, tranh dau quyen loi eho 

cae ehi~Ii" sl"trong Q.L.V.N.C.H • con k~t lai sau·75 va gat:;'h'GaY..&AU KHo~. !ll 
a- " A e." _tV ~ .", .... -'.tI r- .. - t:; t..- -> The nen

v
' ~~t_lan nua vng Tri V! eo~ Y, v~ Toi K 9h ~~ t~inh 1es B! hu so 

n)),y, 1te nh~ Ba vui lcmg thal) luan va Khi8u nai vl>i TOA -FHA slf MY () BANG KOK 
• a,... - • _..... '-

O.D.P/U.;S.A - RE EIDJCA'g.9N£AMP. -D@ yeu.,.;3u e~ gi~ ain!!. ettu tu llhan eai,J:a.o"..-
lhi',se len LJST., PHONG VAy eua Hoa KY. -Be ",ia ltiI!,h l!.ay ~l>m len ~ng qua MY QUOC 
ae hit th~ laiKHONG KHt Tlf.DO, sau 15 nam bi Tu aai va (fau kho !l! . . 

.. .-;- ., '" _ ..... r..... V. ..... '" • )..- .....~, .- ... "-* CU01 tho t01 xin kinh e~ Ba Chu T1Ch va,Ho1 eua Ba Quoe/hat tr1e~ 
h~ v;' ~~e nQ;L~u sl/ giup 'd3~ua Shi'ih Ph~'H~A KJ, 'Ii~hau giup 3t erc chien 
si ANH HUNG CUA Q.L.V.N.C.H , sam nhin lai va hit th~ KH8NG KHt T~DO./. . . 

.......... 
Nay Kinh, _ 

~.'f1L( r4; t/:C!tv{------
LE. NdUYEN 
COMMUNITY RELATIONS REP. I 
COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD 

~u ~ ,.~- r '".~ C!.:- I _ M 0\It -n..u.( "'V-'I"')" ~ ..........- ?'Ii.. • 
J Tel: ___ 

--- A '- .v c .... · '- .. A -.~ ~ TB: ire ung ho va ~o bien, Xin ba vui long lien l~e vdi toi, nhung tin tuc mai 
-- eho th~h Ph~ CLEVELAND, OHIO./. 
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H 614 

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 

Dept.OF IMMIGRATION 
NO: 1229/ XC 

Dear, Mr NGUYEN HUU TRI 

HD 32317 HCM 
2/2166 
18/2/90 

SOCIALISM REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS 

---- '" ------
NOTIFICATION FORM 

Address: 1/38 Nguyen Trai, CAN THO, HAU GIANG 
You and 06 people in your family ( Belong the list of HAU GIANG POLICE Dept. 
No: 935/25 date 1/12/1989 • In order the EXIT PERMIT: 

From: 2209 To 2214/89 DCl HG 
( WHICH YOU HAVE RECEIED) 

'. 

Date issued , 19 ) Hss on the list H04 of the MINISTRY OF INTERIOR, 
then transfer to the Dept. o~FOREIGN AFFAIRS, then transfer to the U.S GOVERNMENT 
TO REVIEW AND INTERVIEW the case to determine L.O.I. (Entry PerDdt) 

If your family needs further information. Please get intouch with the 
U.S ORDERLY DEPARTMENT PROGRAM (O.D.P) PROCESSING. 

This is to inform you for your knowledge ./. 

Translated 

HA NOI, Date Jan 22, 1990. 
Chief, Dept. of IMMIGRATION 

Sealed and signed 
TRIEU VAN 

9. ?J&U4!YV 
(/ 

by Mr. XUAN NGUYEN. 

DAN CHAP UANIf rONG D~NG VIET·NAM 
VIEHMM[S[ cor.'~.UiW t IISSOCIAHON 

m GREATER ClEVUAim 
b~-'{P DETROIT AVE. Cl[VUAND.OH 44102 











UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .. . 
..... IORA TION AND NA TURAUZATION SERVICE 

~-J 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AHa ADDRESS Of' PETlT10NER NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

~ ~~ 
CLASSIFICATION~ FILE NO. 

'"2-3ot:c..... -
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

( .~ 
OF PETITION 

9-- i" .¥.y 

DATE: <ir- Y"" Y¥ 

The visa petition you flied has been apProved. The beneficiary fa( whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneflciary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
benefICiary is admitted or adjusts status In the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1 . .,8YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENE DlATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUl. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITlZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PlEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETIING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PCTTTION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ____ ___ ,-:-_ 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETIING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETIING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITIED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTEe SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITIED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

VE~~N~ 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR PI. - . 

Form 1·171 

(REV. 3/4182) Y o CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COpy MAILED TO A TIORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE FILE COpy 



." 
• 

" ' Embassy of the United States of America 

This is to acknowledge receipt of 
N9 UdeN HVU J1Ili 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: "'fV~et\ JlO, t"qO 

the documents/letter for 
IV q~gSb , 
IV , 
IV , 

which the ODP received on H J>l!e Sq We regret that 
the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving 

-_.,o'! • more fOrme] [eMAROpSA- tbaA abi. ) attar ZI 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(1093a: 07/89) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 
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.. - J A ,-,....... y "I/O" -- .. , -- .. ...-* Cuoi tho toi xin kinh c~ Ba Chu rich va,Hoi cua Ba Quoe/hat trien 
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~.'§ 
CONFERENCE 

usee t,,-f. No. 10 q 0 S"' 

NATIONAL OFFICE tV:' O£f>~~ 
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES, 
UU MASSAcHusETts AVENUE, N.w •• WASHINGTON,D.C.20005 

201/659·6&:15 Telex: 710822 1164 AnN: MRS 

POLITIcAL PRISONER REGISTRATION t'Olut 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in vietnam, so that 
~ligibility for U.S. admission via the orderly Departure Program 
edh be established. , 

Last 
tjuu 

---?-H::T1ddi'--e --
TRi 
First 

Applicant in Vietnam 

currenthtdress '1~8 NGru,/eN -r(~A-' • CAN rHo, .y,·ETNAtv\. 

bite of Birth IS )v',/ '9 .... 5 Place of Birth CAN THQ , VieT NA"" 

Ncnes of kcanpanying Relatives/ll?pendents 

TRltN T\=U PH-uac.,. \Nt Ef..- . ,,,f,VyEN rtf. H=QN(~ 11=18-1"1. rldMJI..-I-I2.v 

t.J(.,.u~E N tHi Hu'l EN NG-A~ [)i\-uGrt'. fJGrtJ'IEIv TH-i 1:U " tfoIYC., ., 

. tJ "'-"'1 f; N TH i n .'/ lST c. lti f nAV6-~' NC."lI'f E N r ..... i M-f Ai t ,,( d If ~" t.f v 

TJJne Speht ih a Re-educaHon Camp: 03tes: Fran J vf\/e, Z ~~l~.11J To Sept . .,2S.' q 17 

~s ot Relatiws/l\c(JJaintahces in the U.S. 

RElATl00sHlP 

~Nu(.~~~u~Y~t~N~H~u~u~r»~~u~~~· ____ -LS~ 
,,1(;,..., .... 11='&1 t=':U II Lf Brothe.t 

FOtIIl ~let:ed By: 

f\JGrU'/ EL HUll be 

RElATIOOSIlIP 

•

' CATUOUC SociAL SERVICES 
,~ :' 01 CUY AUOGA COUNTY 

DePAUL CENTER . 
f . . 3'09 Woodland Avenue 

Cleveland, Ohio ... 15 

If yod ate eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
atd bA\Ie hot filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do . 
so. AlSO. persons in I:.ht U.S. who are ellglblo to peMUon for relatives in Vietnam 
011 INS rom 1-130 must do So. 

"r,rr f:'nrm n 



.. ~ 

Headquarters 
Military zone 4 
No. 220/CN 

Name: 
Place of Birth: 
Address: 
Rank: 

I.v 0tJ 3g3b. 
"RtPUBLIC Of SOUTH VIETNAM tt-V~ 
INDEPENDANCE, DEMOCRATIC, PEACE, NEUTRAL 

CERTifiCATE 

NGUYEN, HUU TRI Age: 32 
ANBINH PHONG DINH 
1/3 8 Nguyen Trai - Can tho 
first Lieutenant of Saigon Army 

Last attended refresher training for 27 months from June 25, 1975 
to September 25, 1977. Today' he may temporarily go home for a 
reunion with his family and continue labor learning in order to 
become a good citizen. Therefore, all organizations, communities 
and district revolutions are requested to help Mr. Tri to strive 
for good. 

IDENTifiCATION 

Hight 1. 72 
Special physical characteristics: 

one spot scar under chin 

Date: September 25, 1977 

Board of Directors 
Signed: 

Phan Quan Dan 

I certify hereby that the foregoing is to the best of my knowledge 
and belief a true and correct translation of the original document 
in both Vietnamese and English. Subscribed and sworn to before me 
this::21 day of ftbty! rL, 1986. 

-, 

'('l"t. 0 (.~ ,J. 
By · ,/ .r', 
.~~--~T~R~A~N~S~L~A=T=O=R--------------

Mr. Xuan Q. Nguyen 
Vietnamese Community 



LE NGUYEN 
COMMUNITY RELATIONS 
REPRESENTATIVE I 

, 

MICHAEL A. WHITE 
MAYOR 

\ COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD 

ROOM 11 • CITY HALL 
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VIET~! .l'U~I PEOPLE FORCES 
#: 220/QD 

Tv " OiS~)' 
Socialism Republic of Vietnam t+ D y­
Indenendence-Freedom-Happiness 

========================~==== 

The Command of Region 9 

To apply the clemency of the Provisional Revolutionary Government 
Republic of South Vietnam tovlards officers, petty officers, soldiers 
and former officials, 

To consider the result of re-education of NGUYEN HUU TRI, ex-first 
lieutenant of former reRime during the past period. He sho~d his 
renentance and tried to become a good citizen, 

To consider the sponsorship of his wife Tran thi Phuoc 1/38 Hai Ba 
Trun~, An Cu Can Tho for above ex-officer of former regime. 

TO DECIDE 

Article I - A.llowing Ne:uyen Huu Tri, ex-first lieutenant of former 
regime to go back home for normal life, 

Article 2 - Living in native area or working for professional field 
Mr. Tri has to execute good all legislative regulations 
and be put under the control of local adminEtration or 
unit he \'lorks for. The control period is 1 year. After­
wards if local administration or unit he works for 
certify his conduct improvement, he will restore his legal 
citizen right, 

Article 3 - nmregional re-education department, re-education camp 4 
and nerson concerned execute this decision. 

-
BAN CHAP HANH CONG DONG VIU-NAM 
VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

IN GREATER ClEVELANn 

September 10, 1977 
The Command of Region 9 

Sealed and signed 

Translated by Xuan Ne:uyen 
from thev'ietnamese version 

" "It 
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vil,hl'u'ng ~'.I· I;hih, '1"yH dj"It ' thi hilllh. ' ,:" 
i ; 

; , 

. '" 
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OOLlCE DEP1\RMENT 
Uau Giang 

PolIce City 
Can '1110 

&:cI1\LIST REPUBLIC OF VIEmAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

*** 

No. 1201 CJ>.XC. 
RELEASE DOCISIOO 

REFERRIt«; the p:>licy of the Provisional Revolutionary Governnent of 
South Of Vietnam. Based on the people meeting rep:>rt confirming and 
rea::mnendation of the Cai Khe Police station. 

Mr. tGJYEN HUU mI Rl\NK First Lieutenant 
J\ddress 19 Group I Arrondissenent cai Khe, Can Tho City 
lias canpleted the re-education program in Septenber 10, 1977 and 
put wXler the control of 1 year - frem 9-10-1977 to 9-10-1978. 

During the probationary period, Mr mI has proved his willing to 
execute correctly the provisions and p:>licies as well as participate 
all activities in the local administration. 

'!he Police of Can Tho city, now makes a 

DECISIOO 

Article 1: To Release the probation and to restore his legal citizen 
right for tGJYEN HUU mI 

Article 2: Police office of city, cai Khe Police station, and Mr 'IRI 
execute by course of laws 

Can 1'10, January 23, 1979 
Deputy Chief of Police 

Can 1tto city 

Sealed and signed . 

... ~~.lP ,< J!. ?l~.~/ 
.. / .. Translated by Xuan Nguyen 

BAN CHAP HAi,ii c6~;~ i.'G:~:; VIET- NAM 
VIETNAMESE COMJ.~:i.1 II ASSOCIATION 

IN GREATfIl 1:1 ~VFI At,1n 

. \I 
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EpJscopal 
Migration MJnlstrles 

The Eplscppal Church Center 
815 5«ond Avenue. New "tbrk. N.Y. 10017·4594 

800/334·1626. 800/321·2231 (NY, 
Fax 212/949·6781 • ~Iex 971271 OOMFORMISNYk 

/ 
I 

1"'1"" 0' I.LA,tO'S.t, 
"I.ls. t,pe ~r prllt l.qlbl,1 

Th. "rpol' of t.JI Affld.,lt II ~o ,.rtf, ,aIr r~lltloDShlp to r.(qgll. a,erSIIS. 'liJ~r. ta ~ro,td! calpI.t. Ind le~.rltt 
iifo~ll:tol ii' II,tdl t.1 Idlllllo" af fl,I'ltld r.fl,t.1 ta tht I.S. tf lnfarlltlon Is Intnaln tD ,DI, lnd,clt. lun.nawn'. 
rf .1!011 I'll II 11111, ,ra,ldl It. If '1,011 II dlellsld or thllr pr.s.lt toeltlon Is ontloll, pllill tndlettl. I@ sart t~ 
Ilrlld. 11J r.lltf, •• II Iplelfled, •• "~Irl II t.1 ,orld, ll'il" dlelilid or lilltlg. USI t •• IPI:t Ilrt.d ·'ddlttcII/I~· 
.I.lltlcI.' te tlflill II, '~III.I r.lltlollhl,. IIC1,dll, .do,tl., ,.If nr .tlP rltJtl'ls. tal II" tlCtlDl 1 eD., Of lOtI 
11111 or _ I-II • , .. '1 __ IUtI. atln caa (Cr .. 1 ear',. "nan tIIll .R •• iiiI aff'U'I' II' lOt 
II g'l1. 

IleTlOI I. 

, II fiUI, tUI "fUnit for UI follolh, plnol~I' loeltld In: 5, VIETNAM Dltl 'It,d: 06/22/90. 
reo •• tr, Df 11!1,1 O'tr'tll~ 

a.tl of .rr!,.l fl t.i. co •• tr,· 

1111 • ala 111 •• 'Ir,. "l 
1 •• dirII •• f'l,t, 111.1 

TRI. HUU • NGUYEN 
PHUOC.THI.TRAN 
NGA TOI HUYEN.NGUYEN 
CHI TOI TUTET NGUYEN 
TRAM TOl HONG NGUYEN 
HONG TOl THU NGUYEN 
AI THI MY NGUYEN 

SlC'PIOI U. 

'Olr f... ]1D1C,YUU,BGUYEN 
'ata- allo ilOil ", 

addrtl.· 

,~c •• ,.Ib.r '.01'1 

'Iort) 

til 

H 
F· 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

. 
'~I Clst lal~.r ~or thiS f.lll, II !If l'llllblll: 

IV: 093836 

'l.eI/Datl of girt' 'ehtllli to ,01 'ftllnt Address 
'\I tnolnl 

PHONG DINH,S.VN.7/15/45 Father 1/38 Nguyen Trai Street 

PHU MY (HUE) 12/01/44 Mother CAN THO. S. VIETNAM 

PHONG DINH 11/26/66 Sister , . 
PHONG DINH 09/11/68 Sister , . 
CAN THO 08/20/72 Sister •• 
CAN THO . 08/30/74 Sister , . 
CAN THO 10/13/84 Sister •• 

Dlt. '01 4rrt'I' tl g.S. 06/18/84 
------------------

x 
I.S. c:lthtl llfa". --- ---
ttrllDelt Itltdelt ---
at •• r 'pllll' tlplltn' 

--------------------- ---
Dlt. of IflU 01/28/10 SII K 

CANTHO 
,lIee af lirth ..s..,VIETNAM 'Olf eOlltrr of flrst •• ,111: THAI LAND 

• fQl fll •• II rll19r.lt tiS' ,.tttiol ,fori I·1111? ___ . !" --1l 10 'Olf ort911" CIII IUlber: IV: 093836 

.... ey t'rOl" "l~ fOl e.I' to tb Illtt' It.ttl _-lJ""JS~CUoolC ____ _ 

n ............... t MdIID Ifflll'" Of IRlftOla .. to fill orrIn .. I .. a lWt to '011 .'Utrtll amllal. 



a"I'!,,' ,'J'U, ..... It , ... .ti ..... 

Slct'" III: 

.AII I AlA tll.o '1011 I.' 
'.If'lth,: TRI.HUU.NGUYEN 

'GIr 'othr: PHumIDI' tRAN 

n.p·,.ntr~ _______ _ 

stlp-1001f: --------------
. sp.tI.: 

" 
'Iacll Dlt. of 11rl. ,n lam' 

PIIONG DIm .S.VN 7/15/45 

TIIUA THIEN (HUE) 12/01/44 

'. 
"" J. 

'ruent toelUOl' Address : ", 
In hon, . l 

1/38 Nguyen Trai Street 

CANTHO, HAUGIANG S,VIETNAH 
Same 

~1t1(,"'Ud of ~ltrht •• I".r Ilttrc'I'I: _____________________ _ 

IIctl. n: 

LI.t att ,o.r e.II'fll ,11,11" '.el ••• ' .f 11 •• 1.1: '1o.', rtlp, ,.tf , ."ptl', 

IAII I au lel.o ...... 1' 
NIA 

un. f: 

I •• - 'llc'llite of 11ft' 
rlf h ... , . 

'rllill Locatlol' Ad'flll 

tilt .11 ,00r Ir.t'.rl 111.terl 111,lli, •• CI.I.' Of 1'111.,; .1 ••• , Itl" •• tf Of ".pt •• ,: 

.... I all (.1 •• ilOli I.) 

NGA THI HUYEN NGUYEN 
CRI THI TUTET NGUYEN 
tRAM TRI HONG NGUYEN 
RONG THI THU NGUYEN' 
AI THI KY NGUYEN 

Itt 

F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

,llc.,I.,* .fllrt' il' lao .. 1 PIIONGDtN", S, v~ 11/26/6(; 
pnONG DINH to 09/lt/68 
CAN THO ., 08/20/72 
CAN THO ,. 08/30/74 
CANTRO '~".:: 10/13/84 

•• t"_ 

.. ' -! .. ' 

'r •••• t Loc.tloll A.dr ••• 
1/38 Nguyen Trai Street 
CANTHO, S,VIETNAH .. 

Same 
, , 
, , 

!ICII. n: IMIU ••• /I.,I.IU ... Because I am under 2)~"ars old,cann't file out I 130 Form. But 
My family get IV' 0938f6.After the Fall of SAl GON, the Communist l1A -

Noi Took over and put .y father in RE EDUCATION CAtW For 27 months and plus time of PROBATION 
09/10/77 to 09/10/78 total 3 years and 3 months ,nd they continue Presecutlon' • 
• he qualifiea for the sub program for politicRl;prisoner, priority cat 3 (V6-1). 

, "',r t •• t t" l,f.rt.tlo. I. t'.1 It.lt •• lt t. trw. t. t •• , •• t of I, ll.II@dt., .n' .I'.rst.ad t •• t Iny f.ls. It.t ••• nt 
eo.t. , •• ,.rt.lt I, 1 •• lft,tt ••• t.tti II t'l IIltl' It,tl', . 

.. '\" 

.~\ 

SI •• erl ••• In' s,.rl to 'If.r •• t Decemb~'n 1990 
.... -

SlfI.t.rt .f •• l.r, ".Ite 

II, Catltul .. ""'f~ --'~_'--..tl..I..;IoLjI.;w::,,;l'-'1t w 
. does"not Cleveland legal Aid Society 

exoi re. 1223 "'est 6th Street 
Cleveland. nhio ~~113 

'IP ~ ·tpltln (I' l·j·:1qll;rti'ltIUtI " ...... t., I. ,ft,artn, ntl afff'ntt: 
Te1e: 1-216-687-1900 

------------------------
.--",,-"--"""'''' ... ------------------------
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He has been given permission by Ha-Noi to be interviewed. 
Why do we have to keep waiting??? They are suffering I!! 

I am very concerned for the Human Right of my brother's family living 
under communist .Vietnam. 

Enclosed are documents and his letter regarding this matter. 
Please help us. If you can by contacting: 

Mr. WILLIAM D. FLEMING, Director 
Orderly Departure Porgram 
EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES 
P.O Box 58 
A.P.O SAN FRANCISCO. CA 96346-0001 

Regarding: Mr. TRI HUU NGUYEN 
IV: 93836 

WITH YOUR HELP, I HOPE MY BROTHER"S CASE WILL BE OPENED SOON AND 
REUNIFICATION CAN BE COMPLETED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. 
*1 AM WILLING TO ACCEPT HIS FAMILY UNDER REFUGEE OR IMMIGRANT PROGRAM. 
SO THEY CAN COME TO THE U.S.A AND THE FAMILY CAN BE REUNITED WITH THEIR 
SON IN THIS COUNTRY. 

PLEASE GIVE MY REQUEST YOUR KIND CONSIDERATION. 
THEY HAVE BEEN SEPARATED FOR 16- YEARS ALREADY ! 
THANK yOU FOR YOUR TIME AND CONSIDERATION AND 
MAY GOD BLESS YOU & YOUR FAMILY ALWAYS. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Mr. Le H. Nguyen 

Tel: 

-2-
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MS. KHUC.MINH.THO, President 
VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 
P.O BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON,VA 22205-0635 
Tel: 

Dear Ms. KHUC MINH THO ! 

.. 
Cleveland, Ohio 06/27/91 

My name is Le H. Nguyen who is living at 
_ .. __ _ _ I came to the U.S.A. on 04/29/75, after the fall of Saigon 
South Vietnam. Now I am a citizen of the U.S (n 11038028), and an emp­
loyed by the CITY OF CLEVELAND, OH, as a Vietnamese Representave/ 
COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD. I have worked for the City since 1981 until 
today. I have helped a lot of refugees resettlment in Cleveland. 

I came to this country alone in 1975 and since then have been trying 
to reunite some of my family here in the U.S.A. I fought in the 
South, Vietnam Air Force as did other members of my family for FREEDOM. 
I have exausted every effort to bring my older brother's family to 
the U.S.A. I have witten many statements to many agencies and they 
have tried to do what they can. 

I now fell after many years of trying. I need your help ! 
* Would you Please do what you can to help my brother's family!!! 

My brother's name is Tri Huu Nguyen, living at 1/38 Nguyen Trai Street 
Cantho, Haugiang, South Vietnam. His rank Lieutenant, South Vietnam 
Army from 1964 to 04/30/75. His Militay Serial' 45.195.291. 
His duty: Political Warfare at 4 Corp Headquarter P.S.Y BLOCK, 
zipcode 3402. at Cantho city until 04/30/75. 

After the Fall Of Saigon 1975, the Communist Ha Noi gevernment took 
over and put him in Re Education Camp for 27 months, plus 12 months 
on probation under communist. They continue to suffer. 
I am told by the O.D.P/U.S.A. that the time spent in Re.Education is 
not sufficiant to qualify him for O.D.P under current guidelines. 
However, as 08/90, the letter sent to me from the U.S Embassy, Orderly 
Departure Program Processing, states: 

The case of individuals with between 1 to 3 years of 
Re.Education are reviewed. 

In this case then, why does my brother's not qualify??? And his son 
Thuc Huu Nguyen came here with BOAT POEPLE in 1984 at the age 11. 
He is now an U.S. Citizen (n 14115549) and attending Ohio University. 
I applied for my brother's family on 05/16/84 at the Immigration & 
N.S. as his son needed him here. According to the O.D.P., they are 
only up to reviewing application in 1982. 

(Please turn over) 

-1-
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IV # 093836 - H04_86/PTD 
Cle't'eland. 06/24/1991 

-----, 

To ' Mr. 'W'illiarn D. Flemin9, Director 

'Jrd-?!-!;J Departure Proqraml lJnite(j St::!.tes Ernbas:;'! 

P;:I.n lc1j:.')lurn Buildinq 

'1 :'-' 7 S -~, ut/) ~;3tt-lorn Rr:);:} ( j 

8atKlkok 10120 - Tr,;::.iland 
Tel: ,EXT ODP. 

D-s-arsir. 

subrniting to you my brother Hguyen Huu Tri H04 case fiX w·:'ie\'· ... irv;l to al!ovv'in9 !-lirn to t)e on 

your Interview iist (Jurinq this 1991 (UtTE:-nt :v'€'aJ. 

As shown in t1lS request dated O~C -1 tJl 990, my t)t'other a~; a rnll!t.3ty officer of the forrner 

}·Jrned Forces ()f the Republic of \/ietna.rn I'kl;] (:onlTibuted a 'yvell dE?cisive action in the rescueinq 

frorn death tv,tI) US American Advisors Y'r':)LHlded and trapped in a VC mines fiel,j around tt-,e 

Tt"-:tnr)( Air Base at Binh Thuy Distkt, 5 rniles t···lorthwest rF)trI Cantl1(' f)~/ in SCrlJf-, "/i>?tn:3.1'n ' 

From his rememgranc€-, the event occured sornetirnes after the I,/C General often sivE' on the 

~'k'I\"yeaJ tvlau Than -1968 - My brottier in 1967 .iust 9r-aduatecJ rrorrt tI-,e t=:esH'y'e offic,:;,t' 5d-j(H)1 or 

Tf'!u Duc, Saiqon, v'tas then sent S9t"llin9 9S 9. platoon le:3.der of Uw 633 !nfa.ntrl Co in thE? in 
Infa.nlJy Ball;:I.lion - Tllis 6:3 I nfa.nrry 8a,!l('di(in ""lle)::; responsit1le of tt1e area ::,€-(Uri~i e·f tt'l'S' Tr-3. He..::. 
,\ II' 8:v.» rIJn'::'-j b\,t I JS Ar.'r',\} A'lr L.... ,-(.,-:, ,' ,', (-·1 .-.,'.,,::. '::'L-C'~)(" I'Slt -'(lrl " 'i ~I'1 th .'. I J'-" C ·.-. '-"Jt-",hl I r"'r- "' \'r"-j F'-"- '-''::' M I' .::r . ~. .., I" I '.' I I r~) ..... 't7 ~ _ -11..) ·., '.' I _ .... . ~.-' I'" .... j.I. ~ 't,' : _f I II:::' ,_ • .,) .':II:'":"!. __ :. )' __ 1 i.,' _~ "" .) i. . . . 

\"lh ich asslqr.ed an US Advisor Ts-am beside the V~i 8allalicn Head Ou;)rter-, in ',;,'et:/ field 

·-peralion. 

In ~ niljht-tirni? "jE>p!("pmi?t (.:l the- \,vt'i,)!e 63 89.I!a lion for a j::u- ':::e(ut-:~" amt'dj'::h '-:ip~r8.ti,)t·, 

around the Air Base, the Ba'llaliotl Head OU3.rter and it~; I.JS ;',dvisor/ Team ';Jot int(:, 9. \/C rrJine::: 

tiei(j wi"len t~ley woe!'e rr,ovinq into tt1eir'p,:)sition, neZ1l1Y:l my t) r(:,ti'!~r-',:; CCfnpa ny ;:lfnt:1u,:;li - in ttw 

d?t.rt:ne~::;, one mine !'tad exp'lo(led and ordBr 113.d been 9iven to nw brother'::: pl<ltOot'i tv,:I) found 

r-, t2.:ivily 'Nounde(j US ,A.dviS(Jr.3. TI',>::' ;3Je;3. Vias in U',e rni(ldle ,)1" t)iq rnanqo tTees q,3f,:JE:-n ",'Yr-,d-e 

tti.:} r lied for mediva.:: Mtj(op~er coun(ln't larKj - Thp. pl:3t,:)on tlurrie(J up prep::mnq :3 clear 

landinq zone outside the ve mines f·ield a,nd dispatctiinq tile ::;oldiet'3 to (;,uru the Yy'orKl!?d US 

Advis(Jf'S out to there _ But, other 'lie mines surly were in 9reat number in the rnan90 trees 

garden and th~rl? w~re alot of d€,l?p t)Yl?rll(i8.d ,jitches to be crossed over - TI'!er-e \/Y~:tS great 

hre-s itation among the soldiers - an.;j time could n(it be '· ... .,.~3.st-s-d for the bleedin9 Amr-i(;3.nd se€-rned 

, --



.. ..... ; .:. 

In 0' ~ :>1· tho',r bet (1:>"' ..... ~' .. pn \'y 'l~h thp qlll·,-I.' ·,P'-.' t Flrs~ ':> '"j rnV I--'r,-}th~r h""',j -:>,jm ·' nl· -= ~pr~'~ hi I-h:;'lT' -f.. ~ v .:( •• " ! (J, ._'. =,(J, __ '!,.' ..... ! -..: 1 '. .... . " ·,·r··, .... _ I ... 11. Cl.... / k .. ..... . ,_" CJ. 'p ( J. ... ._,1. .•. ' .. _, 'p'p p • • ' . , 

(rom tt-'i7 h::dic,+,ter th;)t had lancled - j>,nd f·:)ttunatel~i, encoUt~3.ged by ttwir- chief'::; e:x(iJ'1Pie, Uw 

\it··j platoon in ti,€, quickiest I-,a(i (:;3.1TiE'(j U'l€' 1:i'i'O 3.~wniz in9 America.n ,11,(l\"isors onto the cli':l'E'f" 

that lift: off at on(:~ - In sudl ten:::~ (:urcurnstancE's, mv bt-dher didn't r~tnin:! abc·ut tt-ie names, 

';W,:l(lE:-s of tl-Ie rescued but notic€'t-ej tI-:ey tI-,ere y.,"en~ on l)!ack ;:uICI one \vl'lIte, botll very Ilea.Y'/ 

\'Ve '(~lt1teo::t :; i nce it nH~(je(! 8 \/ N so I(lier~; to (;~j T;-i () ne of tt-jp.rn . 

,A.!t~r that ni9ht-atnbusl-,. m;,.' brotl-,~r-li(l.d been pr;}i:;ed fot-I1i-::; com-;)9€'ou:; ;)ction and ;).1:':::0 

promised of aV\'~3.rd medal - He also v\'os tol.:! th:3.t the rescued ,i",m,ericans \\'9re (,n r(l nked t"ilalor 

(tIll? t',lack) WliO tlad ,jied, and (lne 2nd iieutenant(ttlE' \'Vliit>?) "i'11"10 ha.(l :::W",..IVi?.-:J and b;:>>?n cured. 
J.s ~I·t-.-,.:::."·~ "1'""r'(l nl~)h()(-l\I ' ....... :j r,t·-· .. -J ,-;:::,(··~'II'·I-,("1 tl-,p nr,·-·'-,'ic ;:. .::-:, ~,(J .::.' .. ',::,rl rl-,,:::. ·-··j.:::.nr h'::'i'~ U ~:·;::' ;~ 
I ' "_ ... I I i'\.. __ , ~.""'" 1::... t... ~)'.' ~ / II\.. t:::' .J I ". , .......... ":~.1 '.' r-' ·.Jr, 1,,,-1 ........ . ',J '." 1 "p- • .I '.' t:", '.- ~ ." ... " '." ..... ), . " , It 

w-,3.:::, but a rnerl~l sirnple act of V\'CiJ arnong ttK:oIj:;atKl:;; of other:::;, ;:1.lon9 Up'::e Ten n,i) !.E;a n,:j-::: Cia::,!::; 

\,''/-:.t- il-' SOlltl-1 v,·~tt-I·::-jl-') - ,\ I-Id- tl-,c. t-6Cljl~ '.~, '> II (··-)i- tn,'c) ,',:. rt·-,-·r I-r)',' !-)t-"-',r1v"- .:\ ffY~-r'C.I- )'1,·-1 I,·;:::.t-,~c.·-' ·=l rl~ (./ t ! ... '". I ,_ .~ . , I .'. ... . f M .1 'v I "7",-' _ '- V Q. '- \.' I f -oJ ._" ".. ,=J. _ 'I..... . . , .'V"I .. C'" ... 1 f I ".", '- i ' ."1' 'p' , I, ..... I ', . '- .,. I 

Ul t:o .b.FRv t·t ('l.%r the ,b,pril'75 t.,reak r,:tnk, ·t t;) ::. ::, iqneO:j and sent Into .:1. C':.fTnunist 1=:ez (lUt.:atio::,n 

C:1rr;p:::; tX ;3 p,::.rio,j of more U'nn 27 rnonth~; plu~:; .. \·vt1en rele;~j:;p'(j frorn it, 1 2 r, ') n ~ ','::; f)f Hcu::p 

,A,rTE'St. 

'-_ r -,-:ortu nate iy. alth,')uSlh tv:· ( Ol.l ( j tH? dov'm in U'le li:::t ,A H04 !)enefic ian(:'?s (i1·i:·fn tI-.::­

S PVN 8.uthoriti'::-'3) in last Ja.n'gO, nE-V'l critl?n3S frorn ~:",oljr ODP ,:-Jfkl? ['leiS ti:" f:fe!ZI':i [li~: tUtTI t/:·, 
1-. ~ .. n .-' " t-Ir~ r" . ;C>\' ,~~J at) ,j \. r · ',tl' n 1'1 t-·-··- (-J., {"';~;"e , . . -. '-1" " rJ;::.r·" ~ ',("' t, .-. f':j .-.• -.. -.,.-. ;:11 .-. ,-. '-r·rr-· 'IH-~ c .' > \'Ct I J ,',-. 
"-J~ ~J .r:::' '1' i,,_· r'Y'=:;"t·J.t r: t...~ i'! C.( _ '::-t '·)1 "'~'=::"J r:, f" . 1 .... 1.) ...:. I ... ~ .... ':.l. •. . J I Iv '"' ( ' . .... ~}P.'':7 ".,i'. . I .• _,-•. Ij , l 1I.'=:." '-." I.)! / ~. " l ':' , 

,'J .:; C":'I-I,'\I;::> (.I-,I·I'j in I I':'lt:· ~ 100[, A,:· ':l t-, A'· '-'-I·-·t·,·,----:; rl ,·'It,'7C> 1-' I t-r-I',,'C-C.!i- ':·r-·..-11-,,:.,.-·· t-;:::.(1 ~-"·'-r-' ':·,·,-.,.-D .j 00.1 ., . ( ....... __ " .~ I 'p' ... ·1 '... II' ' • . _" .. , .... __ ' •• r,·,J ..... -. I I tv' ........... l_ .• '-"p" ' .' / __ ...... , ·_·)v t·_,·. ," .•. " II I . ,_, 1-_· ·..1' ,._,,_1 ' .' 

a.bout 7 >"E:-afS aq~' . I nl)'N flopefull'/ think the above rel(i.ted fair ,b,rme I)f his is ek.":juent etKiuqli 

to (()nVlnce your ODP office in consi(iHin9 the qU3litj" of a closE' ('r:SociaJion proof of rnlll ~)r(}t"i>:?r 

'yvitl'; form;;.r U:::; .l.rrn;;.d Forces Per-~;':)nel arnon9 U-ie lowest level of .!!,FR·'i't~ units in tilE;- VH Vy~:U-. 

....... /ith the stronq [,ehavic'r this request of mine Y'iill s!F:(:es:::fully tlJ"i e :).'our kinrjest 

Mr.LE.H.NGUYEN 

Tel: 

-~ 



· .' 
II 

~1r: William D. Fleming. (Jlrl?ctor 
Orderly Departure Program 
Embassy Of The Unl ted states 
P,O. BOX 58 
AP.O. St)n Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Mr. William, 

Thuc Huu Nauyen 

June 10, 1990 

IV: 093836 
NGUYEN.HUU.TRI 

We need Y0l.Jr h~lp reganlln9 my father's case, 11r. Trl Huu Nguyen. 
IV;093836 with the United States Ord~rly Departure Program. 

t1y uncle, rlr. Le Huu Nguyen. wl10 is livIng at 
has fned this case since 1984. Unfortunately, my unc Ie's file 

does not fall In any of the criteria, which receive priorIty attentIon at thIs 
movement. However actor dln9 to t.he letter you sent to senator .John Glenn 
regardIng t.hls matter stated t.he conditions which will receive priority 
attent10n including a spouse or unecctlmpenl.d minor thlld rleldlng In the 
United stet". I think there Is a possibility that my father's case may fall 
Into th1s condHIon. Therefore I really need your help about thIs matter. Let 
me tell you sornethlh9 about myself ,so th~t you see If I could help speedIng 
up my father"s case. t1y name Is Thuc Huu Nguyen, my 55' , I 
was born on July 28, 1970. I came to the Un1ted states In '984, and I was a 
full time student I graduated from high school In 1989 and now attending 
at a college 10 OhIo. I became a c1tlzen of the United states on January 5, 
1990, my petitIon No. 184105. and I really. really,really miss my family, 
because I have to leave thE'fO since I was only eleven years old. So If you can 
help me and my \Jncl~ In any way or Inform me 1f I can do anything to speed up 
my father's cas~, I really, r-eally,really apprec1ated . 

Thank you so much for your help and valuable time. Please respond to my 
letter as soon as you can, and If you have any further Question please contact 
me or my uncle at the above ar:Jdress, Once again thank you and best wishes 
to you and your family. 

SIncere ly yours, 

r. S. t M e Id .. t III i ~ """ ( 

{t1\ -f~Jf"~ (~\A*",'f,OV"-
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fWfrmV«~' the legal aid society of cleveland 
--~-..::..----+------- C, LYONIEL .JONIER. DIRECTOR 

URBAN DIVILOP'MINT OffiCE 
1223 w •• t lI.th .t .... t 
CI.v.'.nd. Ohio .... '13 
(21818117-'.,0 

Mr. William D. Fleming, Director 
Embassy of the United States 
Box 59 
A.P.O. 
San Francisco, CA 96346-0001 

Dear Director Fleming: 

February 5, 1991 

Re: Mr. Tri Huu Nguyen 
O.D.P. File No. IV 093936 

This letter is written on the behalf of Mr. Le Huu Nguyen 
and Mr. Thuc Huu Nguyen in regard to the Orderly Departure Program 
(O.D.P.) application of Mr. Tri Huu Nguyen. They are respectively 
brother and minor son (age 20) of the O.D.P. applicant who now 
resides in the city of Can Tho, in Hau Giang province, South Vietnam, 
Our clients, both U.S. citizens, desire to re-unite with Mr. Nguyen 
and are concerned with the status of his O.D.P. application. 

Mr. Nguyen served as a Lieutenant in the South Vietnamese 
army from 1964-1975. After the fall of Saigon in April 1975, he was 
interned in a community re-education camp for 27 months plus a 12 
month probationary period. For the past 15 years Mr. Nguyen and his 
family have suffered various human rights abuses because of his past 
position as an army officer. 

On October 1, 1990 a letter from the U.S. Embassy in 
Thailand indicated that Mr. Nguyen and his family are listed by the 
Vietnamese authorities as eligible to be interviewed by an O.D.P. 
official in Ho Chi Min City. It was also noted that Mr. Nguyen's 
time in re-education camp was insufficient to expedite his intervie~ 
process (see attached). 

According to an O.D.P. document regarding the proceSSing 
of files, any individual whose name appears on a SRV list and who 
falls into a specified category is eligible for an interview (see 
attached). Mr. Nguyen, whose son resides in the U.S., would 
therefore fall into category #5. In addition, his 27 months of re­
education would make his file eligible for review based upon the 
special one to three year provision. 
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We feel that these circumstances along with Mr. Nguyen's 
loyal service to the South Vietnamese fight for freedom along with 
direct help he provided to the U.S. forces qualify his file for 
immediate processing. We would appreciate your help in this matter 
and hope that the Nguyen family will soon be reunited. 

Please contact me with any available information regarding 
0ur request. Thank you for your time and assistance. 

Legal Assistant: Lisa Napol 

JPM/ebm 
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+ American Red Cross Greater Cleveland Chapter 
1227 Prospect Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 
(216) 781-1800 

American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 . 
APO San Francisco, California . 96346-0001 

Gentlemen: 

April 11 t 1986 

RE: Nguyen. Tri Huu 
File I IU. 093836 

and 
Nguyen. Thi Ba 
File n IU. 124769 

On 8-8-84 Mr. Le Nguyen asked to have his mother and father and brother 
!migrated from Vietnam to United States. As of today nothing has come 
of his request. 

Mr. Nguyen is a United States citizen, born in So. Vietnam and in the 
So. Vietnamese Airforce. He works for the City of Cleveland on the 
Community relations Board and is a very responsible person. He has 
been hoping to give his parents some comfort in their declining years. 

His brother. Tri Huu Nguyen, was a PSY was officer, 1st Lt. His 
military serial number is 45/195291. His duty is at Iu. Corp Headquarters 
PSY War Block Military Seoul Master of the Corp Unit for So.V ietnam 
until April 30. 1975. After the fall of Saigon he was punished in a 
re-education camp for 2 years 3 months. During that time Thui H. 
Nguyen, his son 14 years old escaped by boat and is living with his 
uncle Le here in Cleveland. Mr. Nguyen is hoping that his brother's 
family can be united here. 

" .. ~ 

We would appreciate any help that you can give in these matters. Mr. 
Nguyen has been of great help to the Vietnamese families ~n Cleveland and 
hoping .that his family can have the same consideration that he has 
ehlped others get. 

Very truly yours, 

~~.£)a..7~ 
Katherine Dempcy. 
International Services 



iHE EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF THE 1+ 
TRANSFIGURATION 

8614 EUCLID AVENUE CLEvtLAND, OH 44106-2069 

* 

9719 RAMONA BOULEVARD CLEVELAND, OH 44104 
The Rev. Harry V. Nevels, Jr., Rector (2l6) 421-0524 

Mr. William D. Fleming, Director 
Embassy of the United States 
Box 58 
A.P.O. 
San Francisco, CA 96346-0001 

Dear Director Fleming: 

22 Harch 91 

Re: Mr. Tri Buu Nguyen 
O.D.P. File f IV 093836 

I am writing on behalf of Mr. Le Nguyen, brother of Trru 
Nguyen. llr. Nguyen sponsored his nephews through this agency, 
Episcopal Migration Ministries, Diocese of Ohio. Both boys 
attended school and are now working and doing well. Hr. Le 
also sponsored Tri~s son who came here in 1984. At that time, 
Thuc Nguyen, Tri·s son, tried to sponsor his father, but was 
not permitted to do so. Thuc is now a student at Ohio State 
University. 

It is my opinion, based on continued work with these two 
men,who are now U.S. citizens, that they will be excellent 
sponsors and this will be a successful resettlement. Tri Huu 
Nguyen appears to·be eligible for an interview based on changes 
in the rules governing eligibility. He may well have been 
eligihle in prior yeears, but those working on the case failed 
to file the right papers with proper authorities. I respectfully 
request your assistance in this matter. 

Sin ely yours~~ 
(/ L ~l - . 
, :£,/;11, tff<'Uv('~ 

an M. Ohlenbusch 
iocesan Refugee Coordianator 

Episcopal Diocese of Ohio 

dl!u Ministry 
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Mr. William D. Fleming, Director 
Orderly Departur Program 
Embassy of the United States 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

24274 Vincent Drive 
North Olmsted, OH 44070 
23 April 1990 

Re: Tri Huu Nguyen and family, Case IV 093836 

Dear Director Fleming, 

During the past several months, numerous letters from 
many organizations as well as from prominent statesmen were 
written to you regarding Mr. Le nuu Nguyen and his unrelenting 
effortto bring his brother, Mr. Tri Huu Nguyen, and family 
to the United States. I am just another one of these persons 
who want to appeal to you to review his file. 

I am a very close friend of Mr. Le Huu Nguyen and have 
known him and his family for over ten years. He is an out­
standing citizen and serves in the Office of the Mayor of 
Cleveland as a community relations specialist. He is a kind 
and gentle person who does not hesitate to help all refugees 
resettle in this community. Why can't this nice person be 
reunited with his brother and family like all the other refugees 
who recently came to Cleveland? 

It appears that the only hinderance to Hr. Tri Huu 
Nguyen's departure from communist Viet Nam is the fact that 
he needs the Letter of Introduction (LOI) from your office. 
What is the status of this LOI for Mr. Tri Huu Nguyen and his 
family? Why must this former South Vietnamese Army Officer 
and ex-concentration camp (socalled Mre-education campti) internee 
suffer further undue hardships and humiliation by his communist 
captors? He and his family need their freedom nowl 

As a former American soldier and military advisor who 
fought for the freedom of the South Vietnamese people and 
one who knows and values freedom and democracy, I sincerely 
appeal to you to do everything within the power of your office 
to help expedite their reunion. 

In closing, I like to express my personal thanks to you 
for the noteworthy service you are providing with the Orderly 
Departure Program in helping the unfortunate people caught in 
the spoils of communism. 

Sincerely, 

__ M/AI'~~~~tA.J 
-~~RICK MISCHLER 

Chief Warrant Officer 
US Army, Retired 
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KHUc.MINH.Tl-lO, President 
VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 
P.O BOX 5435 
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